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Spousel
ADAMCZYK, David
ADAMS, Aimee Laura
ADAMS, Amanda
ADAMS, Amanda
ADAMS, Cory
ADAMS, Crystal
ADAMS, Matthew David
ADAMS, Patrick
ADAMS, Tabitha
ADAMSON, Virgil
ADDLEMAN, Elizabeth
ALBERT, Melissa
ALBERT, Scott
ALBERTER, Matthew
ALBERTI, Tracey
ALEXIS, Kendall Lee
ALLEN, Christopher
ALLEN, Regina
ALLISON, Gary
ALLISON, Scott Bruce
ALLSHOUSE, Megan
ALTEMUS, Sarah
ALTIMORE, Gina
ALWINE, Angie
AMBRISCO, Dawn
AMENTI, Sam

AMES, Nicole

ANAS, Suzanne
ANDERS, Thomas
ANDERSON, Jeffrey
ANDREJKO, John
ANDREWS, Roberta
APPLEMAN, Jennifer Kay
ARMENTI, Damian
ARMSTRONG, Andrew
ARNOLD, James
ASHCOM, Amy
ASHCOM, Jamie
ASHCRAFT, Cara
AXELSON, Sarah
BAER, Milton C
BAILEY, George
BAILEY, Mark

Spouse2

SHAFFER, Patricia
CARPER, Edward Clark
KINNEY, Brian
KINNEY, Brian
TOZZINI, Jane
SHAFFER, David
BEYER, Andrea Rae
UTNICKA, Daria
STUDER, Brandon
FRONHEISER, Abby
DIESEL, Matthew
MENIE, Edward
MILLER, Kelly
GUYER, Bethany
FARABAUGH, Timothy
MILLER, Timothy James
SALTYS, Amanda
HUNT, Matthew
MARCIAS, Soledad
HORNYAK, Marcy Kate
POMPUTIUS, Dustin
LLOYD, Adam
GROSS, Brett
MIKOLICH, Brandon
HORVATH, David
BIRK, Marsha
LEIPCHACK, Michael
JURICH, Bryan
CSIKOS, Joy
STOSSEL, Jennifer
KOPCO, Emily
BROWN, Jeffrey
SPENIK, Patrick David
PALUMBO, Sarah
ROBSON, Kristen
KRUMBINE, Michelle
ROSSI, Kevin
LONCAR, Damian
BREYER, Julian

NIEL, Jason
CHARNEY, Deann
GALLAHER, Marnee
REIGHARD, Lauren
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Date_Pub
10/9/2005
2/18/2007
11/9/2008

11/30/2008
6/5/2005
1/7/2007

11/4/2007

12/10/2006

3/8/2009
8/21/2005
11/13/2005
10/22/2006
3/16/2008
3/20/2005
7/24/2005

12/16/2007
4/2/2006
6/4/2006

5/24/2009
5/13/2007
12/16/2007
7/27/2008
3/6/2005
7/1/2007
2/19/2006
4/3/2005
1/13/2008
6/26/2005
1/16/2005
12/17/2006
10/2/2005
2/26/2006
3/25/2007
1/2/2005
2/12/2006
7/17/2005
10/7/2007
1/2/2005
1/27/2008
9/18/2005
9/2/2007
1/8/2006
12/6/2009
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BAILEY, Michael
BAKER, Katy
BALASCHAK, Allison
BALTHASER, Scott
BARAN, Christopher
BARATI, Kourosh
BARBER, Casey
BARBER, David
BARBER, Jill
BARLAM, Anthony
BARONI, Angela
BARRON, Bobbi Sue
BARRON, Katie
BARRY, Steven
BARTO, Bronwyn Elizabeth
BARTO, Kaitlyn
BARTO, Kourtney
BARTOLETTI, Megan
BASILE, Patricia
BASTAIJA, Heather
BAUMGARDNER, Thad
BAYER, Sarah Ann
BAZYK, Bryan
BEACH, Terry
BEAHR, Ryan

BEAM, Marisa
BEBLAR, David
BEBLAR, Michael
BECKER, Maria
BEHR, Robert
BEICHNER, David
BELCHER, Christina
BELINDA, David S
BELL, Elizabeth
BENCE, Krista
BENDER, Ryan
BENDICK, Jennifer L
BENDICK, John
BENKO, Amy
BENKO, Amy
BENNEAR, Christopher
BENNETT, Jennifer
BENNETT, Rosemarie

Spouse2

JONES, Miranda
KOBEL, Korry
FRANCIES, Ryan
BODENSCHATZ, Molly
BRENDLE, Amanda
JOHNSON, Kristine
CICHALSKI, Dan
VEROTSKY, Tessa
FOSBRINK, Terry
DUSACK, Melissa
MOORE, Russell
BERKEBILE, Aaron
KOZIELEC, Sean
WEAVER, Cristie
DUKE, Christopher David
HARTMAN, Coby
PENATZER, Brian
JOHNSON, Adam
STALLER, Vaughn
DIETZ, David

KLINE, Melissa
MOUDY, William R Jr
RULLO, Marissa
RINK, Douglas
SHAFFER, Jamie
MCcFEATERS, Scott
CONRAD, Rebecca
REYNOLDS, Kimberly
NEEB, Andrew
POPOVICH, Nikki
KISER, Jodi
HERDMAN, David
BOX, Jennifer R
FABINA, Joshua
SHAFFER, Mark
PITUCH, Alicia
BESYK, Brett E
DIEHL, Robbe
O'HARA, James
O'HARA, James
BENNETT, Jennifer
BENNEAR, Christopher
LAMB, Charles

Date_Pub

3/25/2007
12/10/2006
11/27/2005
2/13/2005
10/16/2005
2/5/2006
12/11/2005
2/8/2009
9/27/2009
11/30/2008
10/25/2009
7/10/2005
9/18/2005
11/12/2006
7/22/2007
11/29/2009
7/9/2006
11/26/2006
2/6/2005
2/17/2008
10/2/2005
10/28/2007
3/8/2009
7/12/2009
10/11/2009
1/8/2006
9/27/2009
11/30/2008
10/23/2005
5/1/2005
8/21/2005
7/3/2005
2/18/2007
8/6/2006
9/6/2009
10/30/2005
4/15/2007
12/25/2005
3/27/2005
4/3/2005
1/21/2007
1/21/2007
5/29/2005
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BENSON, Ben
BENTIVEGNA, Nicholas
BENTZ, Tiffany
BERGER, Chad William
BERISH, Lisa

BERISH, Ross
BERKEBILE, Aaron
BERKEY, Jocelyn
BERKEY, Lori
BERRESFORD, Heather
BESTVINA, Diane
BESYK, Brett E
BEUKEMA, Steven
BEYER, Andrea Rae
BEYER, Joshua Kevin
BEZEK, Daniel
BICKFORD, James
BINDUS, Tammy
BINGHAM, Elisabeth
BIRK, Marsha
BIRKHIMER, Stephen
BISCHOF, Lisa

BISHOP, Nichole

BISS, Sarah

BITTMAN, Michelle
BITTMAN, Michelle
BITTNER, Ken

BLACK, Liane Amber
BLACK, Scott
BLACKBURN, Leah
BLAKE, Christopher
BLANK, Adam
BLOOM, Jaime
BLOUGH, Amanda
BLOUGH, Justin
BLOUGH, Marsha
BLOUGH, Norman Jr
BLOUGH, Stephanie Kathryn
BLUMENTRITT, Melissa
BOBAK, John

BOBAK, Joseph
BODENSCHATZ, Molly
BOGLER, Brianne

2005-2009

Spouse2

FELTON, Angela
FRAGELLI, Teresa
LANDIS, Joel
SALVAGGIO, Mary Louise
SHOAP, Roy

MUZZIE, Annette
BARRON, Bobbi Sue
BRANT, Scott
KISHLOCK, Brandon
THOMAS, Matthew
JONES, Kenneth W
BENDICK, Jennifer L
FOX, Angela

ADAMS, Matthew David
SCHLOSSER, Shana Lynn
MEYERS, Deanna
WOLF, Tina
COUPANGER, Edward
PATRICK, Jared
AMENTI, Sam

DIEST, Brianna
KRONE, Jason
KOLARIK, Frank
FITZGERALD, John
LILLEY, Robert IlI
LILLEY, Robert IlI
BOGLER, Brianne
RAJTER, Jeremy Lee
DeMARCO, Carla
MOORE, Greg
FEYOCK, Stephanie
LEBRON, Ana
PENROD, Heather
TEETER, Joseph
JONES, Krista
THOMAS, John

OAKS, Carley
JERROLD, Zachary Robin
SROKA, Joshua
JONES, Shaunna
ROMAN, Michelle
BALTHASER, Scott
BITTNER, Ken

Date_Pub
9/6/2009
4/3/2005
4/2/2006

12/16/2007
2/5/2006
1/2/2005

7/10/2005

11/30/2008
8/7/2005

11/27/2005

10/7/2007
4/15/2007
2/24/2008
11/4/2007
1/21/2007
3/8/2009
1/2/2005
2/20/2005
9/21/2008
4/3/2005
8/3/2008
1/1/2006
1/18/2009
6/21/2009
3/9/2008
2/24/2008
12/20/2009
10/7/2007
12/21/2008
2/27/2005
11/29/2009
12/6/2009
10/5/2008
6/7/2009

10/23/2005
9/4/2005

7/20/2008

12/30/2007

10/11/2009
3/6/2005

8/21/2005
2/13/2005
12/20/2009
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Spousel
BONANNO, Michael
BONDY, Andrea
BONITZ, Amy
BOOTH, Danielle J
BOPP, Nicki
BORING, Jennifer
BORING, Peter
BORLAND, Darrick
BOROSKY, Jennifer
BOROW, Joyce A
BOWEN, Brooks
BOWER, Stephen
BOWERS, Douglas

BOWMAN, Corey Arthur

BOX, Colleen

BOX, Jennifer R
BOYER, Jake
BOYER, Jamie
BOYLE, Nicholas
BOYLE, Nicolas
BOYLE, Sean

BOZIC, Sheila
BRANT, Justin
BRANT, Scott
BREHM, Amy
BREHM, Amy
BREHM, Crystal
BRENDLE, Amanda
BRETH, Christopher
BRETT, Jessica
BREYER, Julian
BRIERTON, Kathryn
BRIERTON, Margaret
BRKOVICH, Elizabeth
BROSIUS, Ammon
BROTZ, William
BROWN, Alexandra
BROWN, George
BROWN, Jeffrey
BROWN, Luke
BROWN, Luke
BROWN, Meghan
BROWN, Pamela

Spouse2

WALK, Heather
SOBJAK, Jonathan
MANGES, Joshua
YURASKO, Robert P
LESTER, Denton
MORRIS, John
STOYKOVICH, Heather
THOMAS, Amanda
ROSE, Dale

MILLER, Kenneth E
MARCH, Heather
HEINZE, Laura
HOLSOPPLE, Carrie
HANEY, Tracy Ann
BUCK, Thomas
BELINDA, David S
DABBS, Kim
LASHINSKY, Scott
LEDNEY, Nicole
LEDNEY, Nicole
HOMER, Jennifer
HAMMOND, Randall
NEMES, Amy
BERKEY, Jocelyn
SAINTZ, David
WYSOCKI, Bryan
FYOCK, Daniel
BARAN, Christopher
GHEZZI, Vanessa
KEMOCK, Michael
ASHCRAFT, Cara
HARNEY, Aaron
GALLEN, Patrick
SISCO, Richard
MILLER, Melissa
REYNOLDS, Amy
SMITH, Kenneth
HILL, Michelle
ANDREWS, Roberta
DiIMAURO, Jessica
DiIMAURO, Jessica
FATTA, Anthony
MARGOLIS, Howard

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
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Date_Pub

3/15/2009
1/7/2007
9/4/2005
11/4/2007
8/13/2006
10/9/2005
8/6/2006
5/29/2005
8/7/2005
2/25/2007
1/27/2008
11/4/2007
1/25/2009
3/25/2007
7/3/2005
2/18/2007
10/25/2009
12/31/2006
10/19/2008
11/9/2008
12/13/2009
12/7/2008
5/25/2008
11/30/2008
7/10/2005
11/15/2009
3/4/2007
10/16/2005
1/21/2007
9/4/2005
1/27/2008
2/17/2008
12/21/2008
4/5/2009
4/3/2005
7/29/2007
10/15/2006
1/15/2006
2/26/2006
9/18/2005
9/25/2005
2/18/2007
10/30/2005
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Spousel
BRUBAKER, Eric Von
BRUBAKER, Rebecca

BRUMBAUGH, Deeanna Joy

BRUNBERG, Eric
BUCHANAN, Kristin
BUCK, Heather

BUCK, Thomas
BUKOVEC, Tina

BULL, Jason Allen
BUMBERNICK, David
BURGET, James
BURGET, Sara
BURKERT, Lauren
BURKEY, Jessica
BURKEY, Michael
BURKLAND, Brandy
BURKLEY, Kyleen
BURNHEIMER, Angela
BURNHEIMER, Emily Ann
BURNS, Gregory
BURNWORTH, Britton
BUSKEY, Penny
BUTLER, James
BUYNACK, Michelle
BYER, Stacy

CAFAZZA, Christopher
CALKIN, Daniel
CALLAHAN, Cristy R
CAMBLIN, Amber Dawn
CAMERON, Christopher
CAMPAGNA, David
CAMPAGNA, Nicholas
CAMPBELL, George W
CAMPBELL, Joshua
CAMPBELL, Ryan E
CANARY, Christian
CANNONI, Jaimee
CANNONIE, Scott Erik
CARBAUGH, Troy Jay
CARBONE, Katherine
CARLSON, Amy
CARLSON, Marinn
CARMICHAEL, Benzette

2005-2009

Spouse2

GLOVER, Melinda Renee
ROBERTS, Jay

TRIGONA, Michael Joseph
NOLL, Rebecca
LASAGNA, David

HOGUE, David

BOX, Colleen

NAUGLE, Alan

STOLTZ, Kelly Marie
GEUBTNER, Kristen
MISH, Kara

CAMERON, Christopher
LAZZARI, Mark

RUDNIK, Chad
HAMMOND, Cristina
REED, Eric

RESSLER, Dwayne
WACHS, Jason

MURPHY, Michael Martin
FISHER, Justina
ERISMAN, Stacy
WAINWRIGHT, Thomas
GALLUCCI, Leah
THOMAS, Jerry
HORNICK, Dan

MALONE, Melissa
WAGNER, Stacy

RASKO, Todd T

HALE, Matthew Adam
BURGET, Sara
RASLEVICH, Megan
SKAMLA, Mary
DOUGHERTY, Joy Colleen
KISSEL, Hilary
PREBEHALLA, Crystal Lynn
STUPI, Lori

SCALIA, Samuel

GIFFIN, Wendy Renee
GREGORCHIK, Megan Ann
VEROTSKY, Stephen
STOHON, Nathan
McCLURE, Darren
HARRIS, Kevin

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub
7/15/2007
6/25/2006

1/7/2007
2/15/2009
11/27/2005
10/2/2005
7/3/2005
7/30/2006
10/21/2007
11/27/2005
10/1/2006
1/8/2006
9/11/2005
3/19/2006
3/2/2008
5/22/2005
4/19/2009
4/26/2009
4/29/2007
11/26/2006
3/19/2006
6/26/2005
8/30/2009
3/12/2006
12/28/2008
1/8/2006
12/17/2006
9/16/2007
9/16/2007
1/8/2006
7/5/2009
1/25/2009
11/4/2007
11/26/2006
10/7/2007
7/10/2005
6/5/2005
5/27/2007
4/15/2007
8/21/2005
9/11/2005
6/19/2005
9/4/2005
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CARNELL, William
CARNEY, Erica
CARNEY, John
CARPENTER, Colleen
CARPER, Edward Clark
CARPINELLO, Adam
CASSADY, Tharisa
CASTEEL, William
CATES, Jesse
CAWTHERN, Thomas
CEKADA, Joshua
CENTOFANTI, Elizabeth Ann
CERNANSKY, Jaime
CERNIC, Kelly
CERNIC, Maria Rose
CERULA, Jeffrey
CHAMBERLAIN, Kenneth
CHAMER, Jessica
CHAPPIE, Melissa
CHARNEY, Deann
CHERNEY, Rebecca
CHIODO, Ryan
CHIPPIE, Wendy Lynn
CHIZMAR, Jennifer
CHOBY, Lauren
CHORIK, Keri
CHRISTOPHER, Brett
CHUPKO, Bethany
CICHALSKI, Dan
CIDOR, Tracy

CIELO, Kevin

CLAAR, Brittany
CLAAR, Jamie

CLAAR, Lisa

CLARK, Ashley
CLARK, Barbara
CLARK, Helen

CLARK, Jessica
CLARK, Jonathan
CLARK, Kristen
CLARK, Rick
CLARKSON, Clay
CLAWSON, David Sean

2005-2009

Spouse2

DWIRE, Mishelle
PONCZEK, Jason
FOSTER, Tricia
DUMAN, Louis
ADAMS, Aimee Laura
WARGO, Lindsay
LANGERHOLC, Wayne
LUCAS, Victoria
HUDNALL, Emily
MIGYANKA, Misty
JOHNSON, Jill

SHARP, Donald Joseph
EDWARDS, Krista
HIRSCH, Brendan
HARRIS, Reginald W
KLINE, Cristen
COHEN, Jessica

KLINE, Thomas
MILLER, David

BAER, Milton C
RANDAZZO, Joseph
HOWARD, Carey
PHILLIPS, Christopher H
FIGURA, David

SIGG, Eric

HOLLIS, Damian
LONGO, Alissa
MONROE, Jeffery
BARBER, Casey
GREELY, Bradley
SWARTZENTRUVER, Diane
POWELL, Eugene
SUKENIK, Jason
JANOSIK, Jason
KRINJECK, Ryan
EICHENSER, Brian
JONES, Robert
WOODRUFF, Christopher
WILSON, Angela
CORBETT, William
KNAVEL, Nikki
PAVLIK, Molly Ann
SINGEL, Kelly Beth

Date_Pub
4/30/2006
7/20/2008
8/14/2005

11/20/2005
2/18/2007
3/1/2009
1/16/2005
8/21/2005
1/29/2006
7/30/2006
10/16/2005
4/8/2007
5/21/2006
3/1/2009
12/2/2007
7/5/2009
1/22/2006
2/17/2008
11/6/2005
9/2/2007
5/11/2008
2/6/2005
8/26/2007
2/24/2008
4/15/2007
1/16/2005
5/1/2005
5/8/2005
12/11/2005
7/30/2006
11/23/2008
5/7/2006
10/2/2005
1/9/2005
4/27/2008
7/10/2005
7/13/2008
12/10/2006
2/5/2006
8/7/2005
1/13/2008
9/23/2007
12/16/2007
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Spousel

CLAWSON, Todd
CLEMENSON, Robin
COAKLEY, Joelle
COAT, Cathleen
COCHRAN, Shawn William
COHEN, Jessica
COLBERT, Lindsay
COLLIFLOWER, Marisa
CONNELL, Matthew
CONNORS, Sarah
CONRAD, Erin
CONRAD, Rebecca
CONTRILLO, Maureen
CONWAY, Erynn
CONWAY, Erynn
COODE, Anthony
COOK, Troy

COOPER, Julie
COOPER, Samuel
CORBETT, William
CORBIN, Donna
CORDEN, Kami Marie
CORDEN, Kristie
CORDETSKY, Jenilee Marie
CORDETSKY, Nellinda
CORLE, Tina Louise
CORNELL, Dave
COSHUN, Sherry
COSTANTINO, Angela
COSTANTINO, Gina
COTCHEN, Maria
COUPANGER, Edward
CRAMER, Ronald
CRAWFORD, Rebecca
CRIST, Caitlin
CRIVELLARO, Denise
CROWDER, James
CROWNOVER, Missy
CROYLE, Brooke
CRUM, Eric

CRUM, Marcey
CRUZ, Carla

CSIKOS, Joy

Spouse2

SIKORA, Kimberly
MAKDAD, Timothy
GREENLAND, Austin Il
KERI, Michael
PETREE, Angela Christine
CHAMBERLAIN, Kenneth
MELIUS, Aaron
HENGER, David
KAUCHER, Laura
FERRE, Barret
LYNCH, David
BEBLAR, David
McGAUGHEY, Garth J
MACK, Benjamin
MACK, Benjamin
MALEC, Rebecca
REAM, Kimberly
LESNESKI, Mathew
NADOLSKY, Cara
CLARK, Kristen
TROLL, Isaac

EAKLE, Dennis Jr
TIMULAK, Justin
HEINRICH, Brett C
HARTER, Robert A
JACOBS, Lucas David
McDEVITT, Sue Ann
WHARTON, Mark
VUCKOVICH, Michael
OYLER, Jarod

KORNS, Jason
BINDUS, Tammy
NELSON, Heather
MARSH, Joseph
SKULA, Corey
PRIBISH, David
MUTCHLER, Lori
ROWE, LeRoy
MLINARICH, Joseph
MINICK, Jessica
SPENCE, Jason
HORTEN, Matthew
ANDERS, Thomas

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub

11/6/2005
4/3/2005
7/20/2008
1/23/2005
12/30/2007
1/22/2006
3/4/2007
10/26/2008
12/21/2008
9/24/2006
2/26/2006
9/27/2009
7/22/2007
1/16/2005
2/20/2005
12/31/2006
7/3/2005
12/6/2009
8/2/2009
8/7/2005
4/22/2007
7/29/2007
10/18/2009
7/1/2007
9/9/2007
2/11/2007
2/13/2005
9/18/2005
1/29/2006
5/11/2008
11/15/2009
2/20/2005
9/18/2005
12/4/2005
5/11/2008
10/1/2006
2/6/2005
11/13/2005
5/6/2007
1/16/2005
8/31/2008
11/30/2008
1/16/2005
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CURLEJ, Malissa
CURRY, Adam
CURTIS, Benjamin
CUSTER, Gregory
CYBURT, Emily
CZAJKOWSKI, Cheryl
DABBS, Joshua Michael
DABBS, Kim

DAILY, Nikolas Jeffrey
DALLAS, Renee
DANHO, Bradford
DANIELS-GARDNER, Christine
DATSKO, Ellen

DAVIS, Alicia

DAVIS, Marc

DAVIS, Minde

DAVIS, Travis

DAY, Stacy

DEATER, Kirby
DEATER, Melanie
DeBLASE, Tony
DECEWICZ, David
DEFFENBAUGH, Christopher
DEITMAN, Theodore
DEKENIPP, Eric
DELFERT, Erin Lynne
DelSIGNORE, Chris
DeMARCO, Carla
DEMOREST, Steven
DeNORCY, Darcel
D'ETTORRE, Nicole R
DEWEY,Carolyn

Di BUONO, Nicholas Scott
Di CAMILLO, Paul
DICK, Garrett

DIEHL, Robbe

DIESEL, Matthew
DIEST, Brianna

DIETZ, David

DIETZ, Jeremy

DIETZ, Justin
DiFRANCESCO, Eric
DILL, Amber

2005-2009

Spouse2

SHILEY, Scott
PARSEGHIAN, Carrie
KUZYMAK, Jennifer
MARSALKO, Nicole
REX, Jason

WISE, Justin

HAINES, Amanda Margaret
BOYER, Jake

TOATH, Jessica Lynn
KRUISE, Jason
MONCILOVICH, Lynn
HEIDER, David
TRASKO, Keith
LAMB, Justin
WILSON, Michaeleen
YORCHAK, Aaron
SWEATT, Apryle
SERENKO, Jonathan
MCcCAULIFF, Kelli
MOORE, Jason
YEAGER, Tracy
GEORGE, Alisha
KIRKWOOD, Brandy
SWANSINGER, Lisa
HEIDER, Elizabeth
NICHOLS, Brian Timothy
PARK, Jennifer
BLACK, Scott
ROBSON, Christine
FAHY, Michael Jr
ZOLBE, Kurt
ROMAN, Andrew
SOOHY, Nicole Elise
SHAFFER, Lisa
KRASNESKI, Melissa L
BENDICK, John
ADDLEMAN, Elizabeth
BIRKHIMER, Stephen
BASTAIJA, Heather
TWARDZIAK, Nichole
DUKE, Mary
GILBERT, Lori
KENTES, Michael

Date_Pub

6/5/2005
9/28/2008
1/15/2006
9/2/2007
12/7/2008
10/9/2005
7/8/2007
10/25/2009
11/4/2007
10/11/2009
8/16/2009
3/16/2008
12/14/2008
10/11/2009
1/18/2009
3/16/2008
9/13/2009
1/23/2005
5/31/2009
1/8/2006
4/6/2008
4/5/2009
2/5/2006
12/24/2006
11/13/2005
12/23/2007
5/24/2009
12/21/2008
9/30/2007
7/29/2007
1/14/2007
10/1/2006
10/14/2007
6/10/2007
10/21/2007
12/25/2005
11/13/2005
8/3/2008
2/17/2008
5/22/2005
4/27/2008
8/27/2006
6/25/2006

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Spousel

DiIMARIA, Jennifer
DiIMAURO, Jessica
DiIMAURO, Jessica
DOBBINS, Timothy
DODSON, Donald
DOLNEY, Brian
DOLNEY, Brian

DOM, Raymond
DONALDSON, Elizabeth
DORING, Erin Marie
DOUGHERTY, Joy Colleen
DRAGOVICH, Abby
DRAHNAK, Emily
DRUMM, Nicholas
DRUMMEY, John
DUBBS, Bradley
DUDASH, Ryan
DUGAN, Adam
DUGAN, Eric

DUKE, Christopher David
DUKE, Mary

DUMAN, Louis
DUNMEYER, Jessica
DUPNOCK, Lori Anne
DUPPSTADT, Melissa
DURST, Scott Allen
DUSACK, Melissa
DUTKOVICH, Frank
DUVALL, Stacey Anne
DUYAL, Funda
DWIRE, Mishelle
DYDA, Gina

EAKLE, Dennis Jr
EBERHART, Kimberly Caroll
ECKENRODE, Andrea
EDWARDS, Krista
EDWARDS, Melissa
EGER, Michael
EHRHART, Thomas
EICHENSER, Brian
EILSKOV, Peter
EISENHOUR, Daryl
ELLENBERGER, Robert

2005-2009

Spouse2

TIGHE, James
BROWN, Luke
BROWN, Luke
DUNMEYER, Jessica
KASSANDER, Dara
VEHOVIC, Jennifer
VEHOVIC, Jennifer
KETTLEHAKE, Angela
McCOQY, Kimble
GISLER, Gregory Joseph
CAMPBELL, George W
LaJEUNESSE, Seth
STEBERGER, Christopher
LINSKY, Dana
MERCHANT, Aimee
PAUL, Amanda
MCcHATTIE, Faithe
READ, Morgan
SHORTO, Michelle
BARTO, Bronwyn Elizabeth
DIETZ, Justin
CARPENTER, Colleen
DOBBINS, Timothy
GILBERT, William Charles
KAUFFMAN, Brian
MOCK, Brenna Marie
BARLAM, Anthony
TIGHE, Gina

HUBER, Jeffrey Allen
ISTVAN, David
CARNELL, William
SCHMID, Bryan
CORDEN, Kami Marie
KEERAN, Todd Aubrey
FRYDRYCH, Drew
CERNANSKY, Jaime
WALKER, Travis
HARNED, Patricia
HERMAN, Amanda
CLARK, Barbara
SINGEL, Erin
GJURICH, Cindy
ZELEK, Faith

Date_Pub
7/20/2008
9/18/2005
9/25/2005

1/8/2006
12/13/2009
4/17/2005
5/1/2005
10/26/2008
4/2/2006
12/30/2007
11/4/2007
10/11/2009
11/15/2009
2/24/2008
11/16/2008
6/18/2006
6/17/2007
3/1/2009
9/28/2008
7/22/2007
4/27/2008
11/20/2005
1/8/2006
2/25/2007
8/27/2006
3/4/2007
11/30/2008
10/16/2005
9/16/2007
9/18/2005
4/30/2006
8/27/2006
7/29/2007
2/4/2007
6/21/2009
5/21/2006
11/9/2008
9/18/2005
9/18/2005
7/10/2005
11/29/2009
10/9/2005
12/28/2008

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website

(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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2005-2009

Spousel

ELLIS, Gregory

ELSER, Brittany Lynn
EMERSON, Jeremy
EMERSON, Joshua
ENDLER, Michael
EPPLEY, Chad
ERISMAN, Stacy
ESCOTT, Lisa

FABINA, Apryl
FABINA, Joshua
FACCIANI, John
FAHER, Matthew Stephen
FAHY, Michael Jr
FALCHINI, Nicole
FARABAUGH, Jason
FARABAUGH, Jennifer Lynn
FARABAUGH, Timothy
FATTA, Anthony
FATULA, Lisa

FELIX, Bruce

FELTON, Angela
FERGUSON, Jeremy
FERRE, Barret
FETTERMAN, Jason
FETTERMAN, Tracy
FETZER, David
FETZER, Todd

FETZKO, Lisa Marie
FEYOCK, Stephanie
FIGARD, Jonathan C
FIGURA, David
FISHER, Alcesta M
FISHER, Bryan

FISHER, Justina
FISHER, Michael
FISHER, Scott
FITZGERALD, John
FLANAGAN, Patrick
FLETCHER, Shawn
FLINNER, Kristen
FLOWERS, Scott
FODOR, Emily Katherine
FOLCKEMER, Christina Lee

Spouse2

VOYTKO, Kristy
ROVAN, John William 3rd
POLDIAK, Monica
HOSKINS, Cortney
SLINGWINE, Beth
HUBBARD, Julie
BURNWORTH, Britton
LONG, Stephen
SWEENEY, John

BELL, Elizabeth

ROK, Theresa
NUZUM, Amanda Noel
DeNORCY, Darcel
ORAVEC, Christopher
MARKOWSKI, Erica
NAYLOR, Robert Lewis
ALBERTI, Tracey
BROWN, Meghan
HAUCK, Aaron

HUNT, Shannon
BENSON, Ben
STREETS, Mallory
CONNORS, Sarah
GUSS, Laurie
HUGGINS, Kirt
NEELAND, Elizabeth
KNIGHT, Heidi
KOZICH, Adam Paul
BLAKE, Christopher
SINNO, Kathleen
CHIZMAR, Jennifer
PANNONE, Brian A
WIRFEL, Karyn
BURNS, Gregory
MARUCA, Cynthia
FRICK, Melisa

BISS, Sarah

REBUCK, Leanne
KEENER, Tabatha
KINDYA, Christian
SMITH, Andrea
HORNER, Jason Lee
McCARDELL, Jason Craig

Date_Pub
9/27/2009
2/25/2007

5/8/2005
2/5/2006
3/5/2006
12/23/2007
3/19/2006
1/2/2005
1/16/2005
8/6/2006
11/25/2007
12/9/2007
7/29/2007
10/14/2007
10/9/2005
3/25/2007
7/24/2005
2/18/2007
2/13/2005
1/23/2005
9/6/2009
3/1/2009
9/24/2006
10/2/2005
7/27/2008
10/11/2009
1/25/2009
10/7/2007
11/29/2009
4/15/2007
2/24/2008
3/18/2007
6/26/2005
11/26/2006
8/28/2005
10/22/2006
6/21/2009
2/25/2007
1/16/2005
10/4/2009
3/27/2005
4/15/2007
6/17/2007

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

FOLTZ, Douglas
FOLTZ, Douglas
FONTANA, Vincent
FORD, Allison
FOREMAN, Thomas
FORTUNATO, Anthony
FOSBRINK, Terry
FOSTER, Tricia
FOUST, Jeffrey
FOWLER, Amanda
FOX, Angela
FRAGELLI, Teresa
FRANCIES, Ryan
FRASER, Cynthia
FREEMAN, Jessica D
FREIDHOFF, Jill
FRICK, Melisa
FRIEDLINE, Nicole
FRIEWALD, Christa
FRISHKORN, Donald Jr
FRITZ, Toni
FRONHEISER, Abby
FRYDRYCH, Drew
FUGE, Shauna
FULLER, Kelly
FULLER, Olivia
FULLERTON, Noah
FULMER, Jason
FURDA, Chelsea
FURDELLA, Dana
FURLONG, Emily
FURMANCHIK, Elizabeth
FYE, April

FYOCK, Daniel
GAFFRON, Jennifer Lynn
GAILEY, Ryan
GALBREATH, Gregory
GALIOTE, Jason
GALLAHER, Marnee
GALLEN, Patrick
GALLO, Rosemarie
GALLUCCI, Leah
GARBINSKI, Michael J

Spouse2
HOSTETLER, Melissa
HOSTETLER, Melissa
SMITH, Jennifer
HARBART, Scott
MAXWELL, Sara
MALCOLM, Michelle
BARBER, Jill
CARNEY, John
LEWIS, Michele
MAHLE, Ryan
BEUKEMA, Steven
BENTIVEGNA, Nicholas
BALASCHAK, Allison
WORK, Edward
SMITH, Matthew C
LING, Stephen
FISHER, Scott
LEHMAN, Keith
NEWTON, Gerry
NOEL, Rebecca
OSBORNE, Joshua
ADAMSON, Virgil
ECKENRODE, Andrea
SAYLOR, Mark
NESMITH, Scott
LITTLETON, Eric
MANCULICH, Jenny
SHARP, Megan
KOZAR, Sean
ZUIDERHOF, Matthew
MARSH, Joshua
MUSCATELLO, Michael
McKENDREE, James
BREHM, Crystal

WOYTEK, Jonathan Dennis

MOON, Melanie
HROMACK, Sarah
GARBINSKI, Nichole
BAILEY, George
BRIERTON, Margaret
WOOD, Joshua
BUTLER, James
SCOTT, Brandi Lee

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub

2/3/2008
2/24/2008
8/31/2008
5/21/2006
12/20/2009
3/13/2005
9/27/2009
8/14/2005
10/1/2006
1/16/2005
2/24/2008
4/3/2005
11/27/2005
7/9/2006
4/29/2007
7/10/2005
10/22/2006
7/3/2005
2/17/2008
3/16/2008
4/17/2005
8/21/2005
6/21/2009
4/5/2009
4/6/2008
12/11/2005
8/14/2005
3/2/2008
3/2/2008
4/19/2009
4/16/2006
12/2/2007
9/25/2005
3/4/2007
3/18/2007
3/18/2007
8/7/2005
10/9/2005
1/8/2006
12/21/2008
6/22/2008
8/30/2009
2/4/2007

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

GARBINSKI, Nichole
GAVALCHIK, Michelle
GELLES, Anna

GELLES, Sarah
GENTZEL, Matthew
GEORGE, Alisha
GEORGE, Amanda
GEORGE, Andrew
GEORGE, Dwayne
GEORGE, Timothy
GEORGE, Trista
GEORGE, William
GERITANO, Vincent
GERSTENBERG, Ellie
GETTY, Jason

GETZ, DJ

GETZ, Kristin
GEUBTNER, Kristen
GEYER, Christi

GHEZZI, Amy

GHEZZI, Vanessa
GIANNONE, Jocelyn Marie
GIBBLE, Justin

GIFFIN, Wendy Renee
GILBERT, Lori

GILBERT, Timothy
GILBERT, William Charles
GILROY, Claudia
GILROQY, Linda
GIRONDA, Robert
GISLER, Christopher
GISLER, Gregory Joseph
GJURICH, Cindy
GLACKEN, Elwood C
GLOVER, Melinda Renee
GOLDEN, Jolene
GOLISH, Bradley
GOLISH, Bradley
GONCHER, Daniel
GONGLOFF, Rebecca
GONZALEZ, Carlos
GOODLIN, Joshua
GOODMAN, Christopher

Spouse2

GALIOTE, Jason
WAGNER, William
OSHALL, Brandon
MOFFETT, Gregg
McCAULIFF, Erin
DECEWICZ, David
KAMZIK, Todd
ZEGLIN, Stephanie
YOUNG, Carrie
KRAUSE, Sandra
HAUTZ, Gus
POZNANSKI, Debra
STATES, Jill
KORHUT, Aaron
KRIS, Brandy
JAMES, Mary
MANGES, Jerad
BUMBERNICK, David
POLENIK, Dave
WOLFHOPE, Ryan
BRETH, Christopher
MORRIS, Zachary Charles
IRWIN, Crystal
CANNONIE, Scott Erik
DiFRANCESCO, Eric
OMASTA, Jennifer
DUPNOCK, Lori Anne
STRUBA, David
PALMER, Cameron
NELSON, Lori
RAYAS, Maria
DORING, Erin Marie
EISENHOUR, Daryl
GRESH, Petita M
BRUBAKER, Eric Von
MYERS, Casey
WILLIAMS, Leeann
WILLIAMS, Leeann
KOHLER, Kelly
TABLER, Andrew
McCQOY, Amanda
MARDIS, Jackelyn
PISARSKI, Krista

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub
10/9/2005
3/15/2009

10/11/2009
3/29/2009
7/12/2009

4/5/2009
9/17/2006
3/1/2009
8/7/2005
9/10/2006

11/11/2007
5/22/2005
9/14/2008
8/13/2006

11/12/2006

12/25/2005
11/4/2007

11/27/2005

8/6/2006
9/14/2008
1/21/2007
11/25/2007
8/2/2009
5/27/2007
8/27/2006

10/25/2009
2/25/2007
3/19/2006

2/3/2008
7/31/2005
8/6/2006

12/30/2007
10/9/2005
7/29/2007
7/15/2007

5/8/2005
3/1/2009
3/8/2009
6/1/2008

10/25/2009

10/15/2006
3/23/2008
7/31/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Spousel

GORDON, Amy Elizabeth
GORE, Michael
GORZELSKY, Craig
GOUGHNOUR, Thomas
GOWARTY, Angela
GRADOS, Michael
GRAHAM, Leroy
GRAHAM, Virginia
GRATTAN, Tara
GRAZIANO, Diane
GRECH, Andrew
GREELY, Bradley
GREEN, Wesley
GREENLAND, Austin Il
GREGORCHIK, Brad
GREGORCHIK, Megan Ann
GREGORICH, Michael
GRESH, Petita M
GRESKO, Sara
GRESSICK, Mary
GRIFFITHS, Norah
GRIMES, Ginger
GRIMES, Greg

GROSS, Brett
GRUNZA, Stephen T
GUERRA, Reuben
GULA, Jessie

GUSS, Laurie
GUSTKEY, Timothy
GUYER, Bethany
HADDLE, John

HAGAN, Thomas P
HAGERICH, Heather
HAIG, Alison DeCourcy
HAINES, Amanda Margaret
HAIRE, Jill A

HALE, Matthew Adam
HALE, Sandy Lynn
HALKOVICH, Michael
HALL, Laurel

HAMATY, George
HAMILTON, Garrett
HAMMOND, Cristina

Spouse2

WOLFHOPE, Curtis Lynn

RACO, Melissa
WISNER, Sarah
SMITH, Elissa

LEPTER, Richard
NOBLE, Allyson

TAY, Michele

MILLER, Russell
MIHALKO, Joshua
ORRIS, Sean

ROTH, Christy

CIDOR, Tracy
MEYERS, Katie
COAKLEY, Joelle
MULVEHILL, Clair
CARBAUGH, Troy Jay
SECRIST, Karen
GLACKEN, Elwood C
HANDZLIK, Garry
MOORE, Nedward 3rd
JOHNSON, Jeffrey
JAKUBOWSKI, Jeremy
WIRFEL, Therese
ALTIMORE, Gina
ZAWALISH, Annamaria
KNAZE, Clairene
TALLYEN, Frank
FETTERMAN, Jason

SCHROPP, Vanessa (Cramer)

ALBERTER, Matthew
McDOWELL, Lindcey
SPEIGLE, Kristy M
SEFRIED, David

SUSKO, Mark Jason
DABBS, Joshua Michael
STROBA, Chad A
CAMBLIN, Amber Dawn
LINGAFELT, Nathan T
RUIZ, Celia

HELMS, Howard
HOLTZMAN, Andrea
HARROLD, Ashley
BURKEY, Michael

Date_Pub

9/16/2007
5/18/2008
7/23/2006
9/17/2006
6/12/2005
11/23/2008
2/12/2006
10/5/2008
9/11/2005
11/5/2006
9/18/2005
7/30/2006
3/6/2005
7/20/2008
2/24/2008
4/15/2007
10/16/2005
7/29/2007
9/14/2008
4/29/2007
5/18/2008
1/25/2009
2/11/2007
3/6/2005
9/9/2007
11/19/2006
2/22/2009
10/2/2005
7/29/2008
3/20/2005
11/15/2009
8/10/2008
7/9/2006
11/25/2007
7/8/2007
11/11/2007
9/16/2007
2/4/2007
11/19/2006
2/8/2009
1/14/2007
5/31/2009
3/2/2008

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website

(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel
HAMMOND, Randall
HANDZLIK, Garry
HANEY, Roger Anthony
HANEY, Tracy Ann
HARBART, Scott
HARNED, Patricia
HARNEY, Aaron
HARR, Darrick
HARRIS, Kevin
HARRIS, Reginald W
HARROLD, Ashley
HARSHBERGER, Brian
HARSHBERGER, Melissa
HARTER, Robert A
HARTMAN, Coby
HARVEY, Brandi
HARVEY, James Leslie
HASSE, Jason
HAUCK, Aaron
HAUTZ, Gus
HAVENER, Scott C
HAWK, Crystal L
HAWLEY, Patricia
HAY, John Jr

HAY, Robert
HEFFELFINGER, Jason
HEIDER, David
HEIDER, Elizabeth
HEIDORN, Suzanne
HEINRICH, Brett C
HEINRICH, Jeff
HEINZE, Eric

HEINZE, Laura
HEISEY, Lynne
HELMICK, Brandi
HELMS, Howard
HENDERSON, Katie
HENGER, David
HENRY, Laura
HENRY, Michael
HERDMAN, David
HERDMAN, Scott
HERMAN, Amanda

2005-2009

Spouse2

BOZIC, Sheila

GRESKO, Sara

SIVULA, Erin Jessamine
BOWMAN, Corey Arthur
FORD, Allison

EGER, Michael
BRIERTON, Kathryn
McMARLIN, Melissa
CARMICHAEL, Benzette
CERNIC, Maria Rose
HAMILTON, Garrett
LYNN, Sherry
RAMIREZ, Shawn
CORDETSKY, Nellinda
BARTO, Kaitlyn
KEMERER, Michael
McCOY, Jessica Ann
NAGY, Heidi

FATULA, Lisa

GEORGE, Trista

TIGHE, Jennifer Lynn
SICHERI, Eric D
HORNER, Damian
HILTY, Christi
KOSHEWITZ, Amy
PAYNE, Rebecca
DANIELS-GARDNER, Christine
DEKENIPP, Eric
McINTOSH, Tyler
CORDETSKY, Jenilee Marie
ROKAVEC, Tina
KNAVEL, Jill

BOWER, Stephen
KORLEWITZ, Robert
MINDYAS, Ryan

HALL, Laurel

Van DEURSEN, Matthew
COLLIFLOWER, Marisa
PEKALA, Michael
STAYROOK, Rebekah
BELCHER, Christina
SWIOKLA, Misty
EHRHART, Thomas

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub
12/7/2008
9/14/2008
7/15/2007
3/25/2007
5/21/2006
9/18/2005
2/17/2008

10/19/2008
9/4/2005
12/2/2007
5/31/2009
9/10/2006
1/2/2005
9/9/2007
11/29/2009
9/11/2005
1/7/2007
3/2/2008
2/13/2005
11/11/2007
9/30/2007
9/16/2007
9/4/2005
3/1/2009
11/15/2009
2/1/2009
3/16/2008
11/13/2005
11/19/2006
7/1/2007
10/4/2009
5/21/2006
11/4/2007
12/18/2005
9/6/2009
2/8/2009
8/20/2006
10/26/2008
3/27/2005
7/23/2006
7/3/2005
3/4/2007
9/18/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel
HERSHBERGER, Hannah
HIEBERT, Jay
HILDEBRAND, Jeffrey
HILDEBRAND, Nicole A
HILL, Brian

HILL, Daniel Dwayne
HILL, Michelle

HILL, Ryan

HILTY, Christi

HIRSCH, Brendan
HOBBA, Jacqueline
HODGSON, Brock
HOFFMAN, Heather
HOGUE, David
HOGUE, January
HOLLABAUGH, Ellen Risa
HOLLIS, Damian
HOLSINGER, Evan
HOLSINGER, Philip
HOLSINGER, Suzanne
HOLSOPPLE, Carolyn Rae
HOLSOPPLE, Carrie
HOLTZMAN, Andrea
HOMER, Jennifer
HOMOLA, Jodie
HOMWAY, Edward
HONEYCUTT, Patricia
HOOVER, Clete
HOOVER, Rebecca
HOPFER, Jerry
HORNER, Damian
HORNER, Jason Lee
HORNER, Justin Matthew
HORNICK, Dan
HORNYAK, Marcy Kate
HORRELL, Michael
HORTEN, Matthew
HORVATH, David
HOSKINS, Cortney
HOSTETLER, Melissa
HOSTETLER, Melissa
HOWARD, Carey
HRIVNAK, Mark

2005-2009

Spouse2

REGAN, Joseph
WYANDT, Mary
JEFFERS, Bridget
WRIGHT, Aaron W
SCHALL, Aimee
SIPLIVY, Janice Marie
BROWN, George
JOSEPHSON, Gina
HAY, John Jr

CERNIC, Kelly
MILLER, Keith
SIEMBAK, Gretchen
MAXWELL, Brandon
BUCK, Heather
KOPRIVA, Benjamin
VRANICH, Erik Michael
CHORIK, Keri
MARONE, Hope
YARKOSKY, Emily
ZEIGLER, Thomas
TEMPLETON, Sean Robert
BOWERS, Douglas
HAMATY, George
BOYLE, Sean
THOMAS, Mark
YANZETICH, Evonne
HOPFER, Jerry
WERNER, Angela
TIMMONS, David
HONEYCUTT, Patricia
HAWLEY, Patricia
FODOR, Emily Katherine
TORLEY, Jamie Ann
BYER, Stacy
ALLISON, Scott Bruce
SHERBINE, Sarah
CRUZ, Carla
AMBRISCO, Dawn
EMERSON, Joshua
FOLTZ, Douglas
FOLTZ, Douglas
CHIODO, Ryan
WALKOWSKY, Heather

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

9/11/2005
11/20/2005
1/23/2005
2/18/2007
1/27/2008
7/15/2007
1/15/2006
8/2/2009
3/1/2009
3/1/2009
11/5/2006
1/1/2006
12/9/2007
10/2/2005
11/23/2008
7/22/2007
1/16/2005
7/29/2008
8/28/2005
12/10/2006
3/4/2007
1/25/2009
1/14/2007
12/13/2009
9/10/2006
4/20/2008
3/16/2008
11/20/2005
12/10/2006
3/16/2008
9/4/2005
4/15/2007
6/17/2007
12/28/2008
5/13/2007
5/6/2007
11/30/2008
2/19/2006
2/5/2006
2/3/2008
2/24/2008
2/6/2005
6/19/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Spousel

HRIVNAK, Mark
HROMACK, Sarah
HUBBARD, Julie
HUBER, Jeffrey Allen
HUDIMAC, Mark
HUDNALL, Emily
HUDSON, Jamie
HUFFMAN, Lawrence
HUGGINS, Kirt
HUNBERGER, Nicholas
HUNT, Kemery

HUNT, Matthew
HUNT, Shannon
HURST, Jessica
HURTACK, Shannon
HUZSEK, Jonna
HYLAND, James
HYLAND, Maureen
ILLIG, Chad

INGRAM, Marc
INTIHAR, Jeremy R
IRWIN, Crystal
ISTVAN, David

JABER, Eron

JABLON, Jeffrey
JACKSON, David
JACKSON, Latisha
JACOBS, Lucas David
JAKUBOWSKI, Jeremy
JAMES, Mary
JANIDLO, Jason
JANOSIK, Jason
JANSON, Hollie
JEDRZEJEK, Michael
JEDRZEJEK, Shawn Joseph
JEFFERS, Bridget
JENKINS, David
JENKINS, Michael
JENNINGS, Courtney Stormer
JERROLD, Zachary Robin
JESICK, Matthew
JOHNSON, Adam
JOHNSON, Christopher

2005-2009

Spouse2
WALKOWSKY, Heather
GALBREATH, Gregory
EPPLEY, Chad
DUVALL, Stacey Anne
MORTON, Colleen
CATES, Jesse
JENKINS, Michael
WEISSNER, Pamela
FETTERMAN, Tracy
PILE, Elizabeth
KUZMICH, Kristen
ALLEN, Regina

FELIX, Bruce
REGOTTI, Darren
WETZEL, Michael
LIGHTNER, Michael
WILSON, Kimberly
MAHURIN, Jeffrey
LONG, Jennifer
POLLICE,Jodi
SPANGLER, Tracy M
GIBBLE, Justin
DUYAL, Funda
STOVER, Jennifer
STIVER, Stacy
PETRILLA, Sylvia
LUGAR, George
CORLE, Tina Louise
GRIMES, Ginger
GETZ, DJ

LETIZIA, Christine
CLAAR, Lisa
JOHNSON, Christopher
WARGO, Tamara
MAYKET, Paula Elizabeth
HILDEBRAND, Jeffrey
SENNER, Tara
HUDSON, Jamie
MILLIN, Matthew J
BLOUGH, Stephanie Kathryn
WELLMAN, Melanie
BARTOLETTI, Megan
JANSON, Hollie

Date_Pub

6/26/2005
8/7/2005
12/23/2007
9/16/2007
12/3/2006
1/29/2006
12/14/2008
9/18/2005
7/27/2008
2/20/2005
12/10/2006
6/4/2006
1/23/2005
8/19/2007
7/30/2006
5/22/2005
11/15/2009
11/13/2005
5/3/2009
1/8/2006
8/5/2007
8/2/2009
9/18/2005
1/25/2009
1/16/2005
5/29/2005
12/30/2007
2/11/2007
1/25/2009
12/25/2005
3/6/2005
1/9/2005
10/26/2008
9/17/2006
1/14/2007
1/23/2005
10/22/2006
12/14/2008
7/1/2007
12/30/2007
8/16/2009
11/26/2006
10/26/2008

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
G10
E7
E9
E5
E3
E7
E6
E9
E2
F10
E3
E3
F9
E3
E7
G4
E6
ES
E4
ES
E7
E6
ES
E7
F9
G10
E7
E3
E7
E7
F6
F7
E4
E7
E3
F9
E7
E6
E9
E7
E6
E3
E4
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2005-2009
Spousel Spouse2 Date_Pub Page
JOHNSON, Crystal MOCK, Jason 9/11/2005 E10
JOHNSON, Heather VENSLOSKY, Brian 12/31/2006 E11
JOHNSON, Jeffrey GRIFFITHS, Norah 5/18/2008 E5
JOHNSON, Jill CEKADA, Joshua 10/16/2005 ES
JOHNSON, Kristine BARATI, Kourosh 2/5/2006 E7
JOHNSON, Tammy SIPE, Shawn 1/21/2007 E9
JOHNSTON, Douglas STRIKER, Carla (Buynak) 7/15/2007 E6
JOHNSTONE, Frank PETERS, Julie 1/9/2005 F7
JONES, Craig 0Z0G, Maribeth 1/23/2005 F9
JONES, Kenneth W BESTVINA, Diane 10/7/2007 E5
JONES, Krista BLOUGH, Justin 10/23/2005 E7
JONES, Matthew WILLIAMS, Stephanie 1/2/2005 F5
JONES, Miranda BAILEY, Michael 3/25/2007 E4
JONES, Robert CLARK, Helen 7/13/2008 E3
JONES, Ryan MCcAULIFFE, Jaime 2/25/2007 E3
JONES, Shaunna BOBAK, John 3/6/2005 F6
JORDAN, Bruce KARALFA, Cherie 7/3/2005 G3
JOSEPHSON, Gina HILL, Ryan 8/2/2009 E6
JUDITH, Gina RUMMEL, Matthew 4/3/2005 F3
JURICH, Bryan ANAS, Suzanne 6/26/2005 G10
JURICH, Jennifer SKILES, Lewis 1/27/2008 ES
KACZEY, Marian MORGAN, Owen 1/15/2006 E7
KALANISH, Justin WINGARD, Kristen 3/23/2008 E5
KALISTA, Walter Il KOTZAN, Nicole 1/25/2009 E7
KALP, Kristin NIEL, Wayne 10/1/2006 E4
KAMZIK, Todd GEORGE, Amanda 9/17/2006 E7
KANE, David KRAWCZYK, Melissa 7/10/2005 G5
KANICH, Kelli YEWCIC, William 5/11/2008 E3
KANOUFF, Cathy MILLER, David 6/10/2007 E7
KAPCSOS, Alicia SZEWCZYK, Michael 8/31/2008 E2
KARALFA, Cherie JORDAN, Bruce 7/3/2005 G3
KARAN, Jessica MCcELMURRAY, Robert 8/31/2008 E2
KARWOSKI, Joseph P REGAN, Denise 7/29/2007 E3
KASECKY, Shawn SCHIRATO, Maria 3/18/2007 E9
KASPER, Daniel RANERI, Lisa 7/20/2008 E3
KASPER, Kevin ROBBINS, Kami 1/22/2006 E7
KASSANDER, Dara DODSON, Donald 12/13/2009 E7
KATZENSTEIN, Jill RITCHIE, Chad 1/7/2007 E3
KAUCHER, Laura CONNELL, Matthew 12/21/2008 E7
KAUFFMAN, Brian DUPPSTADT, Melissa 8/27/2006 E7
KAUFFMAN, Kevin McCALL, Michelle 7/30/2006 E7
KAUFMAN, Megan WHITE, Matthew 8/27/2006 E7
KAYE, Michael STRAZISAR, Amy 7/10/2005 G5

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

KEBISEK, Sally
KEENER, Tabatha
KEERAN, Todd Aubrey
KEGG, Kristen
KEILMAN, Robert
KEIPER, Brooke
KEIPER, Steven
KEIRN, Jessica Marie
KEITH, Justine
KELLY, Christopher
KELLY, Jamie

KELLY, Kevin

KELLY, Tanya Lynn
KEMERER, Michael
KEMOCK, Michael
KEMP, Heidi

KENDA, Allison
KENNEDY, Ginger
KENTES, Michael
KEPHART, Roxanne
KERI, Michael
KESSEL, Steven
KETTLEHAKE, Angela
KEVON, Jesse
KIEPERT, Marissa
KIM, Nahmjin
KINDEL, Lee Benjamin
KINDYA, Christian
KING, Jessica

KING, Michael
KINNEY, Brian
KINNEY, Brian
KIRKWOOD, Brandy
KISER, Jodi
KISHLOCK, Brandon
KISSEL, Hilary
KLEINOSKY, Justin
KLINE, Cristen
KLINE, Melissa
KLINE, Thomas
KLINEPETER, Matthew
KLINGEBIEL, Kurt
KLINGER, Holly

2005-2009

Spouse2

KRICK, James
FLETCHER, Shawn
EBERHART, Kimberly Caroll
STORMS, Joshua
NATCHER, Colette
MAYAK, Jeffrey
MILLER, Amanda
KORENOSKI, Erik Michael
VANN, Todd

TOMA, Elizabeth
WEAVER, William
RIEK, Melissa

KINDEL, Lee Benjamin
HARVEY, Brandi
BRETT, Jessica
WILDAUER, Thomas
MACY, Joseph
STEGEMAN, Robert
DILL, Amber
THOMPSON, Charles
COAT, Cathleen
McREYNOLDS, Laura
DOM, Raymond
MILLER, Julia
TRUONG, Steven
WASYLOVSKI, Jason
KELLY, Tanya Lynn
FLINNER, Kristen
SESACK, Alexander
MUSCATELLO, Melissa
ADAMS, Amanda
ADAMS, Amanda
DEFFENBAUGH, Christopher
BEICHNER, David
BERKEY, Lori
CAMPBELL, Joshua
RYGEL, Lisa

CERULA, Jeffrey
BAUMGARDNER, Thad
CHAMER, Jessica
SHANK, Bobby Jo
LULOS, Jessica
RAGLAND, Jon

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

1/8/2006
1/16/2005
2/4/2007
1/15/2006
12/28/2008
7/30/2006
11/16/2008
1/21/2007
11/26/2006
12/7/2008
7/10/2005
11/26/2006
10/21/2007
9/11/2005
9/4/2005
2/1/2009
11/12/2006
10/9/2005
6/25/2006
10/16/2005
1/23/2005
2/8/2009
10/26/2008
2/15/2009
12/21/2008
6/12/2005
10/21/2007
10/4/2009
5/25/2008
7/23/2006
11/9/2008
11/30/2008
2/5/2006
8/21/2005
8/7/2005
11/26/2006
5/21/2006
7/5/2009
10/2/2005
2/17/2008
10/16/2005
2/4/2007
11/20/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
E9
F9
E9
E7
ES5
E7
E7
E9
E3
ES5

G5
E3
E10
E10
E10
E4
E3
E9
E7
E9
F9
E3
E4
ES5
E6
G10
E10
E5
ES5
E7
E4
E7
E7
E3
E7
E3
E3
E4
E10
E6
E9
E9
E9
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Spousel

KLINK, Jamie
KLUMB, Sarah
KMETT, Aaron
KNAPIC, Jaime
KNAVEL, Jill
KNAVEL, Nikki
KNAZE, Clairene
KNAZE, Stephen
KNIGHT, Heidi
KNIPPLE, Melissa
KNOBLOCH, Jonathan
KNOX, Tim

KOBA, Heather
KOBEL, Korry

KOCH, Jason
KOHAN, Jeremy
KOHLER, Kelly
KOHLER, Kristen
KOISHAL, Michelle
KOLARIK, Frank
KONIECZKA, Peter
KONIECZNY, Eric
KOPCO, Emily
KOPRIVA, Benjamin
KORDISH, Roxanne
KORENOSKI, Erik Michael
KORHUT, Aaron
KORLEWITZ, D
KORLEWITZ, Robert
KORMANSKI, Alison
KORNS, Jason
KOSABER, Shannon Marie
KOSHEWITZ, Amy
KOTZAN, Nicole
KOVACH, Dennis
KOVACH, Steven
KOZAR, Sean
KOZICH, Adam Paul
KOZIELEC, Sean
KRAEMER, Brett
KRALL, Marsha
KRASNESKI, Melissa L
KRASSNOSKI, Daniel

2005-2009

Spouse2

ROSE, Rebecca
SHEEDER, Jeremiah
MILLER, Anita
LAUGHARD, Timothy
HEINZE, Eric

CLARK, Rick
GUERRA, Reuben
ZHELEZNIAK, Natalia
FETZER, Todd
WASHINGER, Robert
PEARSON, Kristy
RIBBLETT, Tifani S
SHAFFER, Nikolas
BAKER, Katy
ROESCH, Theresa
MAZURAK, Jennifer
GONCHER, Daniel
RUSSO, Barry
SPANKO, Marcus
BISHOP, Nichole
NAYLOR, Stephanie
MILLER, Jennifer
ANDREJKO, John
HOGUE, January
MILORO, Christopher
KEIRN, Jessica Marie
GERSTENBERG, Ellie
VAUGHN, Gayelynn
HEISEY, Lynne
SAWYER, Christopher
COTCHEN, Maria
PETRUNAK, James Richard
HAY, Robert
KALISTA, Walter llI
OSWALT, Sheri (Schuster)
STACY, Lintner
FURDA, Chelsea
FETZKO, Lisa Marie
BARRON, Katie
ROHRER, Aimee
STINICH, John

DICK, Garrett
THOMAS, Cheryl

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

2/19/2006
1/2/2005
11/5/2006
1/23/2005
5/21/2006
1/13/2008
11/19/2006
12/7/2008
1/25/2009
9/10/2006
2/5/2006
6/10/2007
9/11/2005
12/10/2006
6/1/2008
2/26/2006
6/1/2008
6/5/2005
3/2/2008
1/18/2009
12/25/2005
11/23/2008
10/2/2005
11/23/2008
4/23/2006
1/21/2007
8/13/2006
7/8/2007
12/18/2005
5/31/2009
11/15/2009
11/25/2007
11/15/2009
1/25/2009
1/21/2007
3/1/2009
3/2/2008
10/7/2007
9/18/2005
2/19/2006
5/11/2008
10/21/2007
1/2/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website

(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
E7
F5
E7
F9
E3
E7
E3
ES5
E7
E7
E7
E7

E10
E3
E4
E7
E4

G9
E6
E5
E7
ES5

E10
ES5
E7
E9
E7
E7
E7
E3
E6
E7
E6
E7
E9
E3
E9
ES
E9
E7
ES5

E10
F5
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Spousel

KRAUSE, Sandra
KRAWCZYK, Andrew
KRAWCZYK, Melissa
KRENTZ, Frank

KRICK, James
KRIEGER, Bruce
KRINJECK, Ryan

KRIS, Brandy

KROHE, Michael
KRONE, Jason
KRUGER-SNELL, Donna
KRUISE, Jason
KRUMBINE, Michelle
KRUPA, Melissa
KULISH, Kelly
KUNKLE, Kelly
KUPCHELLA, Adam
KUPCHELLA, Shawn
KURTZ, Denise
KUZMIAK, John Joseph
KUZMIAK, Joseph John
KUZMICH, Kristen
KUZYMAK, Jennifer
KYLER, Sean

LaBELLE, Tracy
LaJEUNESSE, Seth
LAMAR, Candice
LAMB, Charles

LAMB, Justin
LaMONACA, Tony
LANDIS, Joel
LANGERHOLC, Wayne
LANTZ, Michael
LANZEL, Bonnie
LAPORTA, Jeffrey J
LaROSSE, Lindsey
LaRUE, Sterling
LASAGNA, David
LASHINSKY, Scott
LAUGHARD, Timothy
LAUGHMAN, Christopher
LAZURICK, Jason
LAZZARI, Mark

Spouse2

GEORGE, Timothy
PAPUGA, Jaclyn
KANE, David
WHYSONG, Myra
KEBISEK, Sally
SHROYER, Amy
CLARK, Ashley
GETTY, Jason
MCcCREADY, Kristyn
BISCHOF, Lisa

SETH, Michael
DALLAS, Renee
ARNOLD, James
WICKENS, Lawrence
MICHLENA, Frank
MORGAN, David
RICHARDSON, Brandi
VILLELLA, Toni
NAIRN, Larry
ROMBAUGH, Nicole
ROMBAUGH, Nicole
HUNT, Kemery
CURTIS, Benjamin
NAUGLE, Christine
SWOPE, Craig
DRAGOVICH, Abby
WALLACE, Kristofer
BENNETT, Rosemarie
DAVIS, Alicia
TEDJESKE, Donna
BENTZ, Tiffany
CASSADY, Tharisa
MATTHEW, Laurie
WINGARD, Daran
PISARCZYK, Christine
MUMAU, Aaron
SHETLER, Erica
BUCHANAN, Kristin
BOYER, Jamie
KNAPIC, Jaime
MONTAG, Erin
WILKS, Danielle
BURKERT, Lauren

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub
9/10/2006
9/14/2008
7/10/2005
8/21/2005

1/8/2006
1/9/2005
4/27/2008
11/12/2006
9/17/2006
1/1/2006
8/28/2005
10/11/2009
7/17/2005
2/6/2005
5/3/2009
10/16/2005
12/31/2006
1/8/2006
9/11/2005
2/27/2005
2/20/2005
12/10/2006
1/15/2006
11/12/2006
9/25/2005
10/11/2009
1/9/2005
5/29/2005
10/11/2009
3/6/2005
4/2/2006
1/16/2005
12/17/2006
3/20/2005
9/2/2007
12/2/2007
12/24/2006
11/27/2005
12/31/2006
1/23/2005
8/28/2005
12/14/2008
9/11/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
E7
ES5
G5
E3
E9
F7
E9
E3
E7
E6
ES
E3
G7
F9
E4
E9

E11
ES
E10
F7
F10
E3
E7
E3
E7
E3
F7
G10
E3
F6
E7
F9
ES
F10
E9
E7
E9
E3
E11
F9
E9
E6
E10
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Spousel

LEBRON, Ana
LECHAK, Taryn
LEDNEY, Nicole
LEDNEY, Nicole
LEHMAN, Keith
LEIPCHACK, Michael
LEITENBERGER, Melissa
LENSBOUER, Lacey
LEONARD, Jennifer
LEPTER, Richard
LESNESKI, Mathew
LESTER, Denton
LETIZIA, Christine
LETURGEY, Jessica
LEVENTRY, Barry
LEWIS, Lorin

LEWIS, Michele
LICHTENFELS, Dustin
LIDDY, Jessica
LIGHTCAP, Brian
LIGHTNER, Michael
LILLEY, Robert IlI
LILLEY, Robert llI

LINDEMAN, Michael Allen

LING, Stephen
LINGAFELT, Nathan T
LINK, David

LINSKY, Dana
LITTLETON, Eric

LITZ, Thomas
LITZINGER, Amanda
LITZINGER, Joseph
LLOYD, Adam

LOBAUGH, Jonathan Philip

LOCHER, Lawrence
LOCKARD, Amouree
LOCKARD, Jennifer
LOFTIS, Justin
LONCAR, Damian
LONG, Brian

LONG, Jennifer
LONG, Korey

LONG, Krista

Spouse2

BLANK, Adam
SPAUGY, Dallen
BOYLE, Nicholas
BOYLE, Nicolas
FRIEDLINE, Nicole
AMES, Nicole
MANZANO, lan
NAGY, Rick
TERNDRUP, Seth
GOWARTY, Angela
COOPER, Julie
BOPP, Nicki
JANIDLO, Jason
MATCHO, Christopher
TOLAR, Cheryl
SPEICHER, Kristen
FOUST, Jeffrey
SEESE, Kimberly
ZELLAM, Matthew
SHAFFER, Tonya
HUZSEK, Jonna
BITTMAN, Michelle
BITTMAN, Michelle
SECHLER, Jennifer Lee
FREIDHOFF, Jill
HALE, Sandy Lynn
PARKER, Jennifer
DRUMM, Nicholas
FULLER, Olivia
MOWRY, Jessica
POWELL, Bryan
SILVIO, Courtney
ALTEMUS, Sarah
SHAFFER, Sara Emeigh
TATE, Rosanna
PASQUERILLA, Craig
McGEARY, Richard
SALMON, Felicia
ASHCOM, Jamie
YATES, R Betsy
ILLIG, Chad
TREMEL, Bridgette
SPEAR, Mathew

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub

12/6/2009
2/8/2009
10/19/2008
11/9/2008
7/3/2005
1/13/2008
10/15/2006
11/29/2009
12/28/2008
6/12/2005
12/6/2009
8/13/2006
3/6/2005
11/29/2009
5/1/2005
11/20/2005
10/1/2006
6/26/2005
3/27/2005
3/18/2007
5/22/2005
3/9/2008
2/24/2008
9/23/2007
7/10/2005
2/4/2007
6/8/2008
2/24/2008
12/11/2005
5/18/2008
2/8/2009
12/6/2009
7/27/2008
2/4/2007
3/12/2006
2/11/2007
9/28/2008
8/2/2009
1/2/2005
12/14/2008
5/3/2009
1/29/2006
2/5/2006

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
E6
E3
E4
E4
G3
E7
E3
E3
ES5

G10
E6
E7
F6
E4

G1l1
ES
E4

G10

F11
E9
G4
E5
E9
E10
G5
ES
E9
ES
E9
E3
E5
E6
E2
ES
ES5
E3
E2
E6
F5
E6
E4
E7
E7
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Spousel

LONG, Melissa
LONG, Rebekah
LONG, Stephen
LONGO, Alissa
LOPEZ, Marlyn
LORENZ, Michael
LOUDER, Timothy
LUCAS, Victoria
LUGAR, George
LULOS, Jessica
LUTHER, Allen
LYNCH, David
LYNN, Sherry
MACEY, Kristen
MACHIN, Sebastion
MACHIN, Sebastion
MACHUSAK, Erin
MACK, Amanda
MACK, Benjamin
MACK, Benjamin
MACY, Joseph
MADER, Abby
MAGGI, Charles
MAHAFFEY, Damian
MAHAROWSKI, Lisa
MAHAROWSKI, Lisa
MAHLE, Ryan
MAHURIN, Jeffrey
MAKDAD, Timothy
MAKOSY, Kayt
MALCOLM, Michelle
MALEC, Rebecca
MALLOY, Kevin
MALONE, Melissa
MANCULICH, Jenny
MANGES, Benjamin
MANGES, Jerad
MANGES, Joshua
MANZANO, lan
MARCH, Heather
MARCIAS, Soledad
MARCINKO, Cathy
MARDIS, Jackelyn

Spouse2

WALLER, Jason
ZAWALISH, John
ESCOTT, Lisa
CHRISTOPHER, Brett
MOORE, lan
YAHNER, Angela
YARNICK, Shannan
CASTEEL, William
JACKSON, Latisha
KLINGEBIEL, Kurt
OLEKSA, Leann
CONRAD, Erin
HARSHBERGER, Brian
RAGER, Mark

SMITH, Ariane
SMITH, Ariane
PITUCH, Andrew
PENROSE, Ronald
CONWAY, Erynn
CONWAY, Erynn
KENDA, Allison
SHAFFER, Daniel
THOMAS, Tina
REIGHARD, Meghan
RIZZO, leffrey

RIZZO, Jeffrey
FOWLER, Amanda
HYLAND, Maureen
CLEMENSON, Robin
WILLIAMSON, Timothy
FORTUNATO, Anthony
COODE, Anthony
PLESKOVIC, Amy
CAFAZZA, Christopher
FULLERTON, Noah
STEM, Leah

GETZ, Kristin
BONITZ, Amy
LEITENBERGER, Melissa
BOWEN, Brooks
ALLISON, Gary

NOEL, James
GOODLIN, Joshua

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub
8/21/2005
11/9/2008

1/2/2005
5/1/2005
5/8/2005
5/27/2007
5/11/2008
8/21/2005
12/30/2007
2/4/2007
2/19/2006
2/26/2006
9/10/2006
9/6/2009
1/2/2005
1/9/2005
10/30/2005
10/29/2006
1/16/2005
2/20/2005
11/12/2006
2/8/2009
1/23/2005
4/20/2008
6/18/2006
7/2/2006
1/16/2005
11/13/2005
4/3/2005
10/30/2005
3/13/2005
12/31/2006
8/27/2006
1/8/2006
8/14/2005
9/2/2007
11/4/2007
9/4/2005
10/15/2006
1/27/2008
5/24/2009
10/19/2008
3/23/2008

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
E3
E7
F5

G1l1
G6
E7
E3
E3
E7
E9
E7
E7
E7
E6
F5
F7
E6
E6
F9
F10
E3
ES5
F9
E5
E7
E7
F9
ES
F3
E6
F9
E11
E7
E9
E7
E9
E9
E10
E3
ES
E4
E4
E5
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Spousel

MARGERUM, Emily
MARGOLIS, Howard
MARGUCCIO, Anthony
MARKOWSKI, Erica
MARONE, Hope
MARSALKO, Nicole
MARSH, Joseph
MARSH, Joshua
MARSULA, Melissa
MARTELLA, Kathleen Ann
MARTINCIC, Katrina
MARTYAK, Michelle
MARUCA, Cynthia
MASH, Ronald Andrew Jr
MASTERVICH, Sharon A
MASTRINE, Leah
MATCHO, Christopher
MATEY, Robert
MATTERN, David
MATTHEW, Laurie
MAUPIN, Marleen
MAXWELL, Brandon
MAXWELL, Sara
MAYAK, Jeffrey
MAYKET, Keith Xaivier
MAYKET, Paula Elizabeth
MAYSE, Joshua

MAZEY, Randy
MAZURAK, Jennifer
MCcAULIFFE, Jaime
MCcCALL, Michelle
MCcCALLAY, Colin
MCcCARDELL, Jason Craig
McCAULIFF, Erin
McCAULIFF, Kelli
McCLAIN, Mike
McCLURE, Darren
McCONVILLE, Rayna
McCQOY, Amanda
McCQY, Cody

McCOY, Jessica Ann
McCOQY, Kimble
McCREADY, Bryan

2005-2009

Spouse2

NEFF, David

BROWN, Pamela
STOLTZ, Loedicia
FARABAUGH, Jason
HOLSINGER, Evan
CUSTER, Gregory
CRAWFORD, Rebecca
FURLONG, Emily
RAGER, David

ZUCCO, David Brian
PERKOSKY, Thomas
MCcLEARY, Brian
FISHER, Michael
SCHMADEL, Jennifer Lynn
YANKO, Peter T
STEVENS, Terry
LETURGEY, Jessica
SELLERS, Amy

URBAN, Christina
LANTZ, Michael

OTT, Christopher
HOFFMAN, Heather
FOREMAN, Thomas
KEIPER, Brooke
SWARTZ, Wendy Elaine
JEDRZEJEK, Shawn Joseph
McFADDEN, Lauren
ROSS, Amanda

KOHAN, Jeremy
JONES, Ryan
KAUFFMAN, Kevin
SILK, Mary
FOLCKEMER, Christina Lee
GENTZEL, Matthew
DEATER, Kirby

MILLER, Amanda
CARLSON, Marinn
NOEL, Matthew
GONZALEZ, Carlos
SLONAC, Tiffany
HARVEY, James Leslie
DONALDSON, Elizabeth
WENGER, Mariah

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

2/18/2007
10/30/2005
11/19/2006
10/9/2005
7/29/2008
9/2/2007
12/4/2005
4/16/2006
2/12/2006
1/14/2007
9/11/2005
3/13/2005
8/28/2005
9/16/2007
9/2/2007
2/3/2008
11/29/2009
10/19/2008
10/23/2005
12/17/2006
1/29/2006
12/9/2007
12/20/2009
7/30/2006
2/25/2007
1/14/2007
12/31/2006
1/16/2005
2/26/2006
2/25/2007
7/30/2006
4/15/2007
6/17/2007
7/12/2009
5/31/2009
11/25/2007
6/19/2005
12/6/2009
10/15/2006
12/10/2006
1/7/2007
4/2/2006
9/25/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
E9
E7
E3
E9
E3
E9
E3
E9
E8
E3

E10
F9
E9
ES5
E9
E7
E4
E4
E7
E9
E7
ES5
E6
E7
E3
E3

E11
F9
E7
E3
E7
E4
E3
E6
E3
E4
G7
E6
E3
E3
E3
E7
E7
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Spousel
MCcCREADY, Kristyn
McCULLOUGH, Jessica
McCURLEY, Jeffrey
McDERMOTT, Kelly
McDEVITT, Sue Ann
McDOWELL, Lindcey
MCcELMURRAY, Robert
McFADDEN, Lauren
MCcFEATERS, Scott
McGAUGHEY, Garth J
McGEARY, Richard
MCcGINNIS, Megan
McGREGOR, Doris J
McGUAIDE, Megan
MCcHATTIE, Faithe
McHUGH, Nicole
McINTOSH, Tyler
McKENDREE, James
McKENZIE, Kathryn
McKEON, Katelyn
MCcLAY, Joel
MCcLEARY, Brian
McMANIS, Fred
McMANUS, Lori
McMARLIN, Melissa
MCcREYNOLDS, Laura
MCcTONIC, Cory
MCcVICKER, Tarin
MEALY, Stephen
MEDEN, Jeffrey Alan
MEDVA, Drew S
MEIER, Kristine Elizabeth
MELIUS, Aaron
MENGES, Jeffrey
MENIE, Edward
MENTZER, Brittany
MERCHANT, Aimee
MEYERS, Deanna
MEYERS, Jessica
MEYERS, Katie
MICHAELS, Jen
MICHAELS, Julianna
MICHAELS, Ted

Spouse2

KROHE, Michael
MIDKIFF, Brandon
ZWICK, Brianne
SANNA, Nicholas
CORNELL, Dave
HADDLE, John
KARAN, Jessica
MAYSE, Joshua
BEAM, Marisa
CONTRILLO, Maureen
LOCKARD, Jennifer
SWANSON, Donald
SHOWALTER, Clarence H
MONTAG, Michael
DUDASH, Ryan
TARTONI, Christopher
HEIDORN, Suzanne
FYE, April

THOMAS, Matthew
WATERHOUSE, Daniel |
PICKING, Elizabeth
MARTYAK, Michelle
MOLNAR, Kimberly
SCHROTH, Stephen
HARR, Darrick
KESSEL, Steven
RYPCZYK, Melissa
PISCITELLA, Craig
RAGER, Laura
SHAFFER, Amy Lyn
SMITH, Rebecca M
MURRAY, Andrew James
COLBERT, Lindsay
ZSCHOCHE, Paula
ALBERT, Melissa
STOFKO, Douglas
DRUMMEY, John
BEZEK, Daniel
MOORE, Evan
GREEN, Wesley
POTCHAK, Jesse
ZAMIAS, Stephen
MORGART, Martha

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub
9/17/2006
11/6/2005
9/14/2008
10/1/2006
2/13/2005

11/15/2009
8/31/2008
12/31/2006
1/8/2006
7/22/2007
9/28/2008
12/17/2006
11/4/2007
8/2/2009
6/17/2007
12/24/2006
11/19/2006
9/25/2005
12/31/2006
4/15/2007
4/19/2009
3/13/2005
12/21/2008
11/30/2008
10/19/2008
2/8/2009
9/24/2006
10/9/2005
7/15/2007
9/2/2007
2/18/2007
2/25/2007
3/4/2007
11/13/2005
10/22/2006
3/16/2008
11/16/2008
3/8/2009
5/11/2008
3/6/2005
8/24/2008
3/16/2008
7/23/2006

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
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E7

E11
E3
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E4
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E6
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E3
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E7
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E3
F6
E3
E5
E7
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Spousel
MICHLENA, Frank
MIDKIFF, Brandon
MIGYANKA, Misty
MIHALACKI, Lisa
MIHALKO, Joshua
MIKOLICH, Brandon
MILAVEC, Michael
MILLER, Amanda
MILLER, Amanda
MILLER, Amanda
MILLER, Anita
MILLER, David
MILLER, David
MILLER, Ed
MILLER, Eric
MILLER, Heather
MILLER, Ives
MILLER, Jennifer
MILLER, John
MILLER, Julia
MILLER, Keith
MILLER, Kelly
MILLER, Kenneth E
MILLER, Mary
MILLER, Melissa
MILLER, Nathan
MILLER, Russell

MILLER, Timothy James

MILLER, Tracy
MILLIN, Matthew J
MILORO, Christopher
MINDYAS, Ryan
MINICK, Jessica
MISH, Kara

MITRUS, Andrew
MLINAR, Amy
MLINARICH, Joseph
MOCK, Brenna Marie
MOCK, Dana

MOCK, Jason
MOFFETT, Gregg
MOLL, Cindy
MOLNAR, Christina

2005-2009

Spouse2

KULISH, Kelly
McCULLOUGH, Jessica
CAWTHERN, Thomas
SHUTKUFSKI, Mark
GRATTAN, Tara
ALWINE, Angie
SMITH, Jody
McCLAIN, Mike
PODLUCKY, Jimmy
KEIPER, Steven
KMETT, Aaron
CHAPPIE, Melissa
KANOUFF, Cathy
MOLNAR, Christina
YACKULICH, Sharon
SCHLOSSER, Jason
YOUNG, Allen
KONIECZNY, Eric
NOVAK, Jana
KEVON, Jesse
HOBBA, Jacqueline
ALBERT, Scott
BOROW, Joyce A
REED, David
BROSIUS, Ammon
PIEL, Jocelyn
GRAHAM, Virginia
ALEXIS, Kendall Lee
RHODES, William
JENNINGS, Courtney Stormer
KORDISH, Roxanne
HELMICK, Brandi
CRUM, Eric
BURGET, James
SMAY, Kristi
STRAYER, Ronald
CROYLE, Brooke
DURST, Scott Allen
STOY, William Il
JOHNSON, Crystal
GELLES, Sarah
SHARP, Don
MILLER, Ed

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

5/3/2009
11/6/2005
7/30/2006
12/4/2005
9/11/2005
7/1/2007
9/27/2009
11/25/2007
4/8/2007
11/16/2008
11/5/2006
11/6/2005
6/10/2007
10/16/2005
1/8/2006
1/16/2005
11/13/2005
11/23/2008
4/20/2008
2/15/2009
11/5/2006
3/16/2008
2/25/2007
6/26/2005
4/3/2005
8/21/2005
10/5/2008
12/16/2007
1/27/2008
7/1/2007
4/23/2006
9/6/2009
1/16/2005
10/1/2006
2/19/2006
2/5/2006
5/6/2007
3/4/2007
5/11/2008
9/11/2005
3/29/2009
9/28/2008
10/16/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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E3

E10
ES5
E6
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Spousel

MOLNAR, Kimberly
MONCILOVICH, Lynn
MONROE, Jeffery
MONTAG, Erin
MONTAG, Michael
MONTAGNA, Albert
MOON, Melanie
MOGORE, Christopher
MOORE, Evan
MOORE, Greg
MOORE, lan

MOORE, Jason
MOORE, Jonathan
MOORE, Nedward 3rd
MOORE, Russell
MORDER-CALLIHAN, Heidi
MORGAN, David
MORGAN, Owen
MORGART, Martha
MORRIS, John
MORRIS, Zachary Charles
MORRISON, Lindsey
MORTON, Colleen
MOSELEY, Vincent
MOUDY, Michelle
MOUDY, William R Jr
MOULTON, Natalie
MOWRY, Jessica
MULLEN, Dennis
MULLER, Russell
MULLER, Russell
MULVEHILL, Clair
MUMAU, Aaron
MURPHY, David J Jr
MURPHY, Michael Martin
MURRAY, Andrew James
MURRAY, Katie
MURRAY, Katie
MUSCATELLO, Melissa
MUSCATELLO, Michael
MUTCHLER, Lori
MUTO, Marc A
MUZZIE, Annette

2005-2009

Spouse2

McMANIS, Fred
DANHO, Bradford
CHUPKO, Bethany
LAUGHMAN, Christopher
McGUAIDE, Megan
WYANDT, Marlena
GAILEY, Ryan
SLESINGER, Jill

MEYERS, Jessica
BLACKBURN, Leah
LOPEZ, Marlyn

DEATER, Melanie
SCOTT, Tracie
GRESSICK, Mary
BARONI, Angela
PANIAHA, Robert
KUNKLE, Kelly

KACZEY, Marian
MICHAELS, Ted
BORING, Jennifer
GIANNONE, Jocelyn Marie
VOITKO, Trace
HUDIMAC, Mark

PUGH, Heather
TARQUINO, Phil

BAYER, Sarah Ann
SCHIRATO, Jerry

LITZ, Thomas

ZUBER, Pamela
MURRAY, Katie
MURRAY, Katie
GREGORCHIK, Brad
LaROSSE, Lindsey
O'HARA, Danielle Marie
BURNHEIMER, Emily Ann
MEIER, Kristine Elizabeth
MULLER, Russell
MULLER, Russell

KING, Michael
FURMANCHIK, Elizabeth
CROWDER, James
SHARP, Kristi

BERISH, Ross

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

12/21/2008
8/16/2009
5/8/2005
8/28/2005
8/2/2009
3/11/2007
3/18/2007
11/20/2005
5/11/2008
2/27/2005
5/8/2005
1/8/2006
5/21/2006
4/29/2007
10/25/2009
8/27/2006
10/16/2005
1/15/2006
7/23/2006
10/9/2005
11/25/2007
10/5/2008
12/3/2006
9/25/2005
2/11/2007
10/28/2007
4/22/2007
5/18/2008
3/8/2009
5/24/2009
5/31/2009
2/24/2008
12/2/2007
2/18/2007
4/29/2007
2/25/2007
5/24/2009
5/31/2009
7/23/2006
12/2/2007
2/6/2005
10/22/2006
1/2/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

MYERS, Casey
MYERS, Jacob
MYERS, Lisa Marie
MYERS, Marc
NADOLSKY, Cara
NAGY, Heidi

NAGY, Rick

NAGY, Tara

NAIRN, Larry
NARDECCHIA, Wayne
NATCHER, Colette
NAUGLE, Alan
NAUGLE, Christine
NAYLOR, Jude
NAYLOR, Robert Lewis
NAYLOR, Stephanie
NEEB, Andrew
NEELAND, Elizabeth
NEFF, David
NELSON, Heather
NELSON, Lori
NEMES, Amy
NESMITH, Scott
NEWFIELD, Ashley
NEWTON, Gerry
NGUYEN, Tam
NICHOLS, Brian Timothy
NICHOLSON, Joel
NIEHOUSE, Laura M
NIEL, Jason

NIEL, Wayne
NOBLE, Allyson
NOEL, James

NOEL, Matthew
NOEL, Rebecca
NOLAN, Brandon
NOLL, Joe

NOLL, Rebecca
NOVAK, Gregory
NOVAK, Jana
NUZUM, Amanda Noel
OAKS, Carley
O'BOYLE, Colleen

2005-2009

Spouse2

GOLDEN, Jolene
NEWFIELD, Ashley
SMITH, James Scott
WINGARD, Michelle
COOPER, Samuel
HASSE, Jason
LENSBOUER, Lacey
SHILCOSKY, Derek
KURTZ, Denise
OLEKSA, Tracy
KEILMAN, Robert
BUKOVEC, Tina
KYLER, Sean
THOMAS, Carrie
FARABAUGH, Jennifer Lynn
KONIECZKA, Peter
BECKER, Maria
FETZER, David
MARGERUM, Emily
CRAMER, Ronald
GIRONDA, Robert
BRANT, Justin
FULLER, Kelly
MYERS, Jacob
FRIEWALD, Christa
STEWART, J Ross
DELFERT, Erin Lynne
WISE, Amber
VOEGHTLY, Eric T
AXELSON, Sarah
KALP, Kristin
GRADOS, Michael
MARCINKO, Cathy
McCONVILLE, Rayna
FRISHKORN, Donald Jr
PCOLA, Lauren
STRITTMATTER, Jenette
BRUNBERG, Eric
WEYANDT, Stacy
MILLER, John
FAHER, Matthew Stephen
BLOUGH, Norman Jr
ZWICK, Kevin

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

5/8/2005
4/26/2009
9/30/2007
11/6/2005
8/2/2009
3/2/2008
11/29/2009
2/20/2005
9/11/2005
1/1/2006
12/28/2008
7/30/2006
11/12/2006
3/1/2009
3/25/2007
12/25/2005
10/23/2005
10/11/2009
2/18/2007
9/18/2005
7/31/2005
5/25/2008
4/6/2008
4/26/2009
2/17/2008
10/22/2006
12/23/2007
3/16/2008
5/27/2007
9/18/2005
10/1/2006
11/23/2008
10/19/2008
12/6/2009
3/16/2008
12/21/2008
5/13/2007
2/15/2009
1/9/2005
4/20/2008
12/9/2007
7/20/2008
7/13/2008

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
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Spousel

O'HARA, Danielle Marie
O'HARA, James
O'HARA, James
OLEKSA, Leann
OLEKSA, Tracy
OLSON, Michael
OMASTA, Jennifer
ONUFRO, Jennifer
ORAVEC, Christopher
ORR, Timothy

ORRIS, Sean
OSBORNE, Joshua
OSHALL, Brandon
O'SHEA, Andrea Lynn
OSWALT, Sheri (Schuster)
OTT, Christopher
OWENS, Melissa
OWENS, Samantha
OYLER, Jarod

0Z0G, Maribeth
PALMER, Cameron
PALUMBO, Sarah
PANIAHA, Robert
PANNONE, Brian A
PAPUGA, Jaclyn
PARK, Jennifer
PARKER, Jennifer
PARKINSON, Kristan
PARSEGHIAN, Carrie
PASCARELLA, Brad
PASQUERILLA, Craig
PATRICK, Jared
PATRICK, Nathan Tadhg
PAUL, Amanda
PAULUKONIS, Kara
PAVLIK, Molly Ann
PAYNE, Rebecca
PCOLA, Lauren
PEARCE, Kenneth
PEARSON, Kristy
PEKALA, Michael
PENATZER, Brian
PENROD, Heather

2005-2009

Spouse2

MURPHY, David J Jr
BENKO, Amy

BENKO, Amy
LUTHER, Allen
NARDECCHIA, Wayne
OWENS, Melissa
GILBERT, Timothy
SCOTT, Adam
FALCHINI, Nicole
OWENS, Samantha
GRAZIANO, Diane
FRITZ, Toni

GELLES, Anna
WEAVER, Adam J
KOVACH, Dennis
MAUPIN, Marleen
OLSON, Michael
ORR, Timothy
COSTANTINO, Gina
JONES, Craig
GILROQY, Linda
ARMENTI, Damian
MORDER-CALLIHAN, Heidi
FISHER, Alcesta M
KRAWCZYK, Andrew
DelSIGNORE, Chris
LINK, David

SMIACH, Matthew
CURRY, Adam
WORTHINGTON, Elizabeth
LOCKARD, Amouree
BINGHAM, Elisabeth
THORPE, Julia Anne
DUBBS, Bradley
VARGO, David
CLARKSON, Clay
HEFFELFINGER, Jason
NOLAN, Brandon
WOZNIAK, Lauren
KNOBLOCH, Jonathan
HENRY, Laura
BARTO, Kourtney
BLOOM, Jaime

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub
2/18/2007
3/27/2005

4/3/2005
2/19/2006
1/1/2006
2/27/2005
10/25/2009
2/13/2005
10/14/2007
3/8/2009
11/5/2006
4/17/2005
10/11/2009
12/3/2006
1/21/2007
1/29/2006
2/27/2005
3/8/2009
5/11/2008
1/23/2005
2/3/2008
1/2/2005
8/27/2006
3/18/2007
9/14/2008
5/24/2009
6/8/2008
9/11/2005
9/28/2008
11/12/2006
2/11/2007
9/21/2008
6/3/2007
6/18/2006
11/26/2006
9/23/2007
2/1/2009
12/21/2008
10/5/2008
2/5/2006
3/27/2005
7/9/2006
10/5/2008

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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F11
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Spousel

PENROSE, Ronald
PERCOSKY, Katie Lynn
PERDIEW, Nicholas
PERKOSKY, Thomas
PETERS, Aaron
PETERS, Julie
PETERSON, Robert
PETREE, Angela Christine
PETRILLA, Sylvia
PETRILLA, Sylvia
PETRUNAK, James Richard
PETRUSIC, Eric
PETRUSIC, Scott
PHILLIPPI, Andrea
PHILLIPS, Christopher H
PICKING, Elizabeth
PIDUTTI, Meredith
PIEL, Jocelyn

PILE, Elizabeth
PINGATORE, Angela
PISARCZYK, Christine
PISARSKI, Krista
PISCATELLO, Darlene
PISCITELLA, Craig
PISCITELLA, Lisa
PISKURA, Paul
PITUCH, Alicia
PITUCH, Andrew
PITUCH, Stephen
PLESKOVIC, Amy
PLUMMER, Jennifer
PLUMMER, Jeremy
PODLUCKY, Jimmy
POLDIAK, James
POLDIAK, Monica
POLENIK, Dave
POLLICE,Jodi
POMPUTIUS, Dustin
PONCZEK, Jason
POPCHAK, Jill
POPOVICH, Nikki
POTCHAK, Jesse
POWELL, Bryan

2005-2009

Spouse2

MACK, Amanda
PRIBISH, David John
SCHLOSSER, Amy
MARTINCIC, Katrina
VENET, Jodie
JOHNSTONE, Frank
WENTZ, Vanessa
COCHRAN, Shawn William
JACKSON, David
PROPER, Gregory
KOSABER, Shannon Marie
REED, Laura
WESLAGER, Tracy
RAPSKY, Frank
CHIPPIE, Wendy Lynn
MCcLAY, Joel
STOUFFER, Travis
MILLER, Nathan
HUNBERGER, Nicholas
STIFFLER, Thomas
LAPORTA, Jeffrey J
GOODMAN, Christopher
SILVESTRI, Stephen
MCcVICKER, Tarin
WHITMYRE, Warren
SPEICHER, Misti
BENDER, Ryan
MACHUSAK, Erin
WILKINSON, April
MALLOY, Kevin
RAPTOSH, Brannan
PREUSS, Jessica
MILLER, Amanda
RESICK, Jennifer
EMERSON, Jeremy
GEYER, Christi
INGRAM, Marc
ALLSHOUSE, Megan
CARNEY, Erica
PROSDOCIMO, Steve
BEHR, Robert
MICHAELS, Jen
LITZINGER, Amanda

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

10/29/2006
2/11/2007
4/3/2005
9/11/2005
11/13/2005
1/9/2005
12/24/2006
12/30/2007
5/29/2005
11/29/2009
11/25/2007
6/11/2006
11/16/2008
1/8/2006
8/26/2007
4/19/2009
11/16/2008
8/21/2005
2/20/2005
3/19/2006
9/2/2007
7/31/2005
1/23/2005
10/9/2005
7/17/2005
10/23/2005
10/30/2005
10/30/2005
12/25/2005
8/27/2006
6/4/2006
7/24/2005
4/8/2007
10/9/2005
5/8/2005
8/6/2006
1/8/2006
12/16/2007
7/20/2008
10/9/2005
5/1/2005
8/24/2008
2/8/2009

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

POWELL, Eugene
POZNANSKI, Debra
PRATER, Steven
PREBEHALLA, Crystal Lynn
PREUSS, Jessica
PRIBISH, David
PRIBISH, David John
PRICE, Ashley Lynn
PRICE, James
PRINGLE, Danielle
PRINGLE, Dustin
PROPER, Gregory
PROSDOCIMO, Steve
PRYOR, Elizabeth
PUGH, Heather
RACO, Melissa
RAGER, Connie Ann
RAGER, David
RAGER, Kelly
RAGER, Laura
RAGER, Mark
RAGLAND, Jon
RAJCA, Sarah
RAJTER, Jeremy Lee
RAMIREZ, Shawn
RANDAZZO, Joseph
RANERI, Lisa
RAPSKY, Frank
RAPTOSH, Brannan
RASCHILLA, Joe
RASKO, Todd T
RASLEVICH, Megan
RAYAS, Maria
RAYMOND, Donald
READ, Morgan
REAM, Kimberly
REB, Fred

REBUCK, Leanne
REED, David

REED, Eric

REED, Laura
REGAN, Denise
REGAN, Joseph

Spouse2

CLAAR, Brittany
GEORGE, William
ZELLA, Allyson
CAMPBELL, Ryan E
PLUMMER, Jeremy
CRIVELLARO, Denise
PERCOSKY, Katie Lynn
ROSE, David Lee
SHAFFER, Tracy
SHAFFER, Jon
ROVDER, Melissa
PETRILLA, Sylvia
POPCHAK, Jill
SAYLOR, Franklin
MOSELEY, Vincent
GORE, Michael
WILDE, Robert Jr
MARSULA, Melissa
SCHENKEMEYER, Andrew
MEALY, Stephen
MACEY, Kristen
KLINGER, Holly
SEYMOUR, Christopher B
BLACK, Liane Amber
HARSHBERGER, Melissa
CHERNEY, Rebecca
KASPER, Daniel
PHILLIPPI, Andrea
PLUMMIER, Jennifer
URSO, Michelle
CALLAHAN, Cristy R
CAMPAGNA, David
GISLER, Christopher
YOUNG, Mary
DUGAN, Adam

COOK, Troy

RUDEL, Karen
FLANAGAN, Patrick
MILLER, Mary
BURKLAND, Brandy
PETRUSIC, Eric
KARWOSKI, Joseph P
HERSHBERGER, Hannah

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub

5/7/2006
5/22/2005
10/1/2006
10/7/2007
7/24/2005
10/1/2006
2/11/2007
10/7/2007
9/16/2007
9/16/2007
3/29/2009
11/29/2009
10/9/2005
10/18/2009
9/25/2005
5/18/2008
2/4/2007
2/12/2006
4/16/2006
7/15/2007
9/6/2009
11/20/2005
8/5/2007
10/7/2007
1/2/2005
5/11/2008
7/20/2008
1/8/2006
6/4/2006
10/22/2006
9/16/2007
7/5/2009
8/6/2006
12/21/2008
3/1/2009
7/3/2005
9/28/2008
2/25/2007
6/26/2005
5/22/2005
6/11/2006
7/29/2007
9/11/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
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Spousel

REGOTTI, Darren
REIGHARD, Lauren
REIGHARD, Meghan
REIKING, Matthew Ralph
REINBOLD, Heather
RENZI, Robert
REPLOGLE, Bredja
REPLOGLE, Jill
RESICK, Jennifer
RESSLER, Dwayne
RESSLER, Linda
RESSLER, Ronda J
REX, Jason
REYNOLDS, Amy
REYNOLDS, Kimberly
RHODES, William
RIBBLETT, Bonnie
RIBBLETT, Tifani S
RICHARDSON, Brandi
RIDDELL, Herbert Randy Jr
RIEK, Melissa

RIGO, Becki

RILEY, Matt

RINK, Douglas
RITCHIE, Chad
RITTER, Robert
RIVA, James

RIZZO, leffrey

RIZZO, leffrey
ROBBINS, Kami
ROBERTS, Jay
ROBESON, Amy N
ROBINE, Ryan C
ROBSON, Christine
ROBSON, Kristen
RODDY, Stephanie
ROESCH, Theresa
ROHRER, Aimee
ROK, Theresa
ROKAVEC, Tina
ROMAN, Andrew
ROMAN, Michelle
ROMANOFF, Benjamin

2005-2009

Spouse2

HURST, Jessica
BAILEY, Mark
MAHAFFEY, Damian
TOLLISON, Sara Angelle
ZIEZIULA, Michael
STUTZMAN, Melanie
SPALLA, Jaye
WOLFHOPE, Joshua
POLDIAK, James
BURKLEY, Kyleen
WILLIAMS, Richard
SOWA, Mark S
CYBURT, Emily
BROTZ, William
BEBLAR, Michael
MILLER, Tracy
ZELLIE, Carl

KNOX, Tim
KUPCHELLA, Adam
SILK, Darla Sue
KELLY, Kevin

RILEY, Matt

RIGO, Becki

BEACH, Terry
KATZENSTEIN, Jill
THOMAS, Megan
WEBER, Jayne
MAHAROWSKI, Lisa
MAHAROWSKI, Lisa
KASPER, Kevin
BRUBAKER, Rebecca
SOLOMON, Michael R
RYDER, Stephanie Ann
DEMOREST, Steven
ARMSTRONG, Andrew
WILSON, TJ

KOCH, Jason
KRAEMER, Brett
FACCIANI, John
HEINRICH, Jeff
DEWEY,Carolyn
BOBAK, Joseph
WILLETT, Angela

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub
8/19/2007
12/6/2009
4/20/2008
5/27/2007

6/8/2008
11/27/2005
2/12/2006
8/5/2007
10/9/2005
4/19/2009
3/20/2005
4/8/2007
12/7/2008
7/29/2007
11/30/2008
1/27/2008
4/9/2006
6/10/2007
12/31/2006
1/7/2007
11/26/2006
5/13/2007
5/13/2007
7/12/2009
1/7/2007
11/12/2006
9/25/2005
6/18/2006
7/2/2006
1/22/2006
6/25/2006
2/25/2007
9/16/2007
9/30/2007
2/12/2006
2/24/2008
6/1/2008
2/19/2006
11/25/2007
10/4/2009
10/1/2006
8/21/2005
1/8/2006
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(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel
ROMBAUGH, Nicole
ROMBAUGH, Nicole
ROPP, Douglas

ROPP, Gregory

ROSE, Dale

ROSE, David Lee
ROSE, Rebecca
ROSENBAUM, Joy
ROSKO, Angela
ROSMUS, Joseph
ROSS, Amanda
ROSSI, Kevin

ROTH, Christy
ROVAN, John William 3rd
ROVDER, Melissa
ROWE, Jeffrey Allen
ROWE, LeRoy

RUDEL, Karen
RUDNIK, Chad

RUIZ, Celia

RULLO, Allison
RULLO, Marissa
RUMMEL, Matthew
RUSHIN, Jason
RUSSO, Barry

RYBA, Karen

RYDER, Stephanie Ann
RYGEL, Lisa

RYPCZYK, Melissa
SAINTZ, David
SAINTZ, Patricia
SAKONY, Catherine
SALMON, Felicia
SALSGIVER, Cortney
SALTYS, Amanda
SALVAGGIO, Mary Louise
SALVIA, James
SANDERSON, Doreen
SANDY, Ryan

SANNA, Nicholas
SATKOVICH, Joseph C
SAWYER, Christopher
SAX, Daniel J

Spouse2

KUZMIAK, John Joseph
KUZMIAK, Joseph John
STRAYER, Leah
SNOBY, Lesley
BOROSKY, Jennifer
PRICE, Ashley Lynn
KLINK, Jamie
SHUTTY, Matthew
WISE, Justin
SCHROCK, Kimberly
MAZEY, Randy
ASHCOM, Amy
GRECH, Andrew
ELSER, Brittany Lynn
PRINGLE, Dustin
WINTERS, Erika Joann
CROWNOVER, Missy
REB, Fred

BURKEY, Jessica
HALKOVICH, Michael
SCHILLACI, Rocco
BAZYK, Bryan
JUDITH, Gina
STEVEN, Sarah
KOHLER, Kristen
WEAVER, Travis
ROBINE, Ryan C
KLEINOSKY, Justin
MCcTONIC, Cory
BREHM, Amy

TOTH, Raymond
SCALETTA, Nicholas
LOFTIS, Justin
SLIFCO, Timothy
ALLEN, Christopher
BERGER, Chad William
ZAIA, Kimberly
WATERS, Andrew
SCHOLLY, Aimee
McDERMOTT, Kelly
ZIMA, Gina Marie
KORMANSKI, Alison
TOPA, Beata

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub

2/27/2005
2/20/2005
1/18/2009
7/29/2008
8/7/2005
10/7/2007
2/19/2006
5/14/2006
3/19/2006
8/2/2009
1/16/2005
10/7/2007
9/18/2005
2/25/2007
3/29/2009
2/11/2007
11/13/2005
9/28/2008
3/19/2006
11/19/2006
5/3/2009
3/8/2009
4/3/2005
11/11/2007
6/5/2005
1/18/2009
9/16/2007
5/21/2006
9/24/2006
7/10/2005
6/7/2009
12/31/2006
8/2/2009
2/1/2009
4/2/2006
12/16/2007
9/27/2009
9/18/2005
1/29/2006
10/1/2006
6/3/2007
5/31/2009
11/25/2007

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

SAYLOR, Franklin
SAYLOR, Mark
SCALETTA, Nicholas
SCALIA, Samuel

SCHALL, Aimee
SCHENKEMEYER, Andrew
SCHILLACI, Rocco
SCHIRATO, Jerry
SCHIRATO, Maria
SCHLOSSER, Amy
SCHLOSSER, Jason
SCHLOSSER, Shana Lynn
SCHMADEL, Jennifer Lynn
SCHMALZ, Melissa
SCHMID, Bryan
SCHNECK-SANDBERG, Marlene
SCHNECK-SANDBERG, Marlene
SCHNEPP, Kellie
SCHOLLY, Aimee
SCHOOP, Gregory
SCHROCK, Kimberly
SCHROEDER, Tara
SCHROPP, Vanessa (Cramer)
SCHROTH, Stephen
SCHULTZ, Allison

SCOTT, Adam

SCOTT, Brandi Lee
SCOTT, lan

SCOTT, Jesse

SCOTT, Raymond

SCOTT, Tracie

SECHLER, Jennifer Lee
SECRIST, Karen

SEESE, Kimberly
SEFRIED, David

SELLERS, Amy

SENFT, Daniel

SENNER, Tara

SERENKO, Jonathan
SESACK, Alexander
SESTRICH, Jaime

SETH, Joshua

SETH, Michael

2005-2009

Spouse2

PRYOR, Elizabeth
FUGE, Shauna
SAKONY, Catherine
CANNONI, Jaimee
HILL, Brian

RAGER, Kelly

RULLO, Allison
MOULTON, Natalie
KASECKY, Shawn
PERDIEW, Nicholas
MILLER, Heather
BEYER, Joshua Kevin
MASH, Ronald Andrew Jr
WELCH, Patrick
DYDA, Gina

WALKO, Wayne
WALKO, Wayne
WEIDLEIN, Kurt
SANDY, Ryan
SMITHBOWER, Renee
ROSMUS, Joseph
ZABALA, Robert
GUSTKEY, Timothy
McMANUS, Lori
VIRGIN, John
ONUFRO, Jennifer
GARBINSKI, Michael J
WILBUR, Michelle
SPRINGER, Kayla
SNYDER, Sherri
MOORE, Jonathan
LINDEMAN, Michael Allen
GREGORICH, Michael
LICHTENFELS, Dustin
HAGERICH, Heather
MATEY, Robert
WEAVER, Sarah
JENKINS, David

DAY, Stacy

KING, Jessica
WILFONG, Bryan
VENETSKY, Kristin
KRUGER-SNELL, Donna

Date_Pub

10/18/2009
4/5/2009
12/31/2006
6/5/2005
1/27/2008
4/16/2006
5/3/2009
4/22/2007
3/18/2007
4/3/2005
1/16/2005
1/21/2007
9/16/2007
10/15/2006
8/27/2006
8/27/2006
9/3/2006
5/18/2008
1/29/2006
10/23/2005
8/2/2009
10/9/2005
7/29/2008
11/30/2008
10/19/2008
2/13/2005
2/4/2007
5/24/2009
3/4/2007
5/8/2005
5/21/2006
9/23/2007
10/16/2005
6/26/2005
7/9/2006
10/19/2008
3/27/2005
10/22/2006
1/23/2005
5/25/2008
10/16/2005
8/20/2006
8/28/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

SEYMOUR, Christopher B
SHAFFER, Amy Lyn
SHAFFER, Daniel
SHAFFER, David
SHAFFER, Jamie
SHAFFER, Jon
SHAFFER, Lisa
SHAFFER, Mark
SHAFFER, Nikolas
SHAFFER, Patricia
SHAFFER, Sara Emeigh
SHAFFER, Tonya
SHAFFER, Tracy
SHAMOON, David
SHANK, Bobby Jo
SHANK, Randall
SHANNON, Jennifer
SHARP, Don

SHARP, Donald Joseph
SHARP, Kristi
SHARP, Megan
SHAULIS, Scott
SHAW, Cory
SHEEDER, Jeremiah
SHERBINE, Sarah
SHERIDAN, Allyson
SHETLER, Erica
SHIELDS, Dawn
SHILCOSKY, Derek
SHILEY, Scott
SHINGLE, Dana
SHOAP, Roy

SHOFF, Megan
SHORTO, Michelle
SHOWALTER, Clarence H
SHROYER, Amy
SHULTZ, Amy
SHUMAKER, Jason
SHUMAKER, Kristina
SHUTKUFSKI, Mark
SHUTTY, Matthew
SICHERI, Eric D
SIDOR, Garrett

2005-2009

Spouse2

RAJCA, Sarah
MEDEN, Jeffrey Alan
MADER, Abby
ADAMS, Crystal
BEAHR, Ryan
PRINGLE, Danielle

Di CAMILLO, Paul
BENCE, Krista

KOBA, Heather
ADAMCZYK, David
LOBAUGH, Jonathan Philip
LIGHTCAP, Brian
PRICE, James

STULL, Dawn
KLINEPETER, Matthew
YOST, Lauren
VALENTINE, Joel
MOLL, Cindy
CENTOFANTI, Elizabeth Ann
MUTO, Marc A
FULMER, Jason
ZIEGELBAUER, Jessica
TUCKER, Amy
KLUMB, Sarah
HORRELL, Michael
TAYLOR, Joseph
LaRUE, Sterling
SOJAK, Ryan

NAGY, Tara

CURLEJ, Malissa
SKOVRINSKIE, Andrew
BERISH, Lisa

SLACK, Craig

DUGAN, Eric
McGREGOR, Doris J
KRIEGER, Bruce
TREMMEL, Nickolas
STRELNIK, Marie
VIRGILIO, Diami
MIHALACKI, Lisa
ROSENBAUM, Joy
HAWK, Crystal L
ZUBAK, Brenda

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub
8/5/2007
9/2/2007
2/8/2009
1/7/2007

10/11/2009
9/16/2007
6/10/2007

9/6/2009
9/11/2005
10/9/2005

2/4/2007
3/18/2007
9/16/2007
9/13/2009

10/16/2005
6/15/2008
4/30/2006
9/28/2008

4/8/2007
10/22/2006
3/2/2008
12/18/2005
2/8/2009
1/2/2005
5/6/2007

10/23/2005

12/24/2006

10/12/2008
2/20/2005

6/5/2005
1/28/2007
2/5/2006
3/19/2006
9/28/2008
11/4/2007
1/9/2005

10/30/2005
1/23/2005

12/11/2005
12/4/2005
5/14/2006
9/16/2007
1/29/2006

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

SIEMBAK, Gretchen
SIGG, Eric

SIKORA, Kimberly
SILK, Darla Sue

SILK, Mary

SILVESTRI, Stephen
SILVIO, Courtney
SIMPSON, Mark
SINGEL, Erin

SINGEL, Kelly Beth
SINNO, Kathleen
SIPE, Shawn

SIPLIVY, Janice Marie
SISCO, Richard
SIVULA, Erin Jessamine
SKAMLA, Mary
SKILES, Lewis
SKOVRINSKIE, Andrew
SKULA, Corey

SLACK, Craig
SLESINGER, Jill
SLIFCO, Timothy
SLINGWINE, Beth
SLONAC, Tiffany
SMAY, Kristi

SMIACH, Matthew
SMITH, Andrea
SMITH, Ariane
SMITH, Ariane
SMITH, Elissa

SMITH, James Scott
SMITH, Jennifer
SMITH, Jody

SMITH, Kenneth
SMITH, Lois

SMITH, Matthew C
SMITH, Phillip
SMITH, Rebecca M
SMITH, Sarah Elizabeth
SMITHBOWER, Renee
SMITHMYER, Douglas D
SNOBY, Lesley
SNYDER, Sherri

Spouse2
HODGSON, Brock
CHOBY, Lauren
CLAWSON, Todd

RIDDELL, Herbert Randy Jr

MCcCALLAY, Colin
PISCATELLO, Darlene
LITZINGER, Joseph
WILCOX, Kristi
EILSKOV, Peter
CLAWSON, David Sean
FIGARD, Jonathan C
JOHNSON, Tammy
HILL, Daniel Dwayne
BRKOVICH, Elizabeth
HANEY, Roger Anthony
CAMPAGNA, Nicholas
JURICH, Jennifer
SHINGLE, Dana

CRIST, Caitlin

SHOFF, Megan
MOORE, Christopher
SALSGIVER, Cortney
ENDLER, Michael
McCQY, Cody

MITRUS, Andrew
PARKINSON, Kristan
FLOWERS, Scott
MACHIN, Sebastion
MACHIN, Sebastion
GOUGHNOUR, Thomas
MYERS, Lisa Marie
FONTANA, Vincent
MILAVEC, Michael
BROWN, Alexandra
THOMAS, Alan
FREEMAN, Jessica D
WILCOXON, Christy
MEDVA, Drew S
SMITHMYER, Douglas D
SCHOOP, Gregory
SMITH, Sarah Elizabeth
ROPP, Gregory

SCOTT, Raymond

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub

1/1/2006
4/15/2007
11/6/2005
1/7/2007
4/15/2007
1/23/2005
12/6/2009
3/2/2008
11/29/2009
12/16/2007
4/15/2007
1/21/2007
7/15/2007
4/5/2009
7/15/2007
1/25/2009
1/27/2008
1/28/2007
5/11/2008
3/19/2006
11/20/2005
2/1/2009
3/5/2006
12/10/2006
2/19/2006
9/11/2005
3/27/2005
1/2/2005
1/9/2005
9/17/2006
9/30/2007
8/31/2008
9/27/2009
10/15/2006
4/26/2009
4/29/2007
9/4/2005
2/18/2007
8/26/2007
10/23/2005
8/26/2007
7/29/2008
5/8/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website

(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

SOBIJAK, Jonathan
SOJAK, Ryan
SOLOMON, Michael R
SOOHY, Nicole Elise
SOWA, Mark S
SPALLA, Jaye
SPANGLER, Ryan
SPANGLER, Tracy M
SPANKO, Marcus
SPAUGY, Dallen
SPEAR, Mathew
SPEICHER, Kristen
SPEICHER, Misti
SPEIGLE, Kristy M
SPENCE, Jason
SPENIK, Patrick David
SPINDA, Marybeth
SPOCHART, David
SPRINGER, Kayla
SROKA, Joshua

ST GEORGE, Elizabeth
STACY, Lintner
STALLER, Vaughn
STATES, Jill
STAYROOK, Rebekah
STEBERGER, Christopher
STEGEMAN, Robert
STEM, Leah

STEM, Sandra D
STEVEN, Sarah
STEVENS, Margaret
STEVENS, Terry
STEWART, J Ross
STIFFLER, Thomas
STILE, James
STINICH, John
STIVER, Stacy
STOFKO, Douglas
STOHON, Nathan
STOLTZ, Kelly Marie
STOLTZ, Loedicia
STORMS, Joshua
STOSSEL, Jennifer

2005-2009

Spouse2

BONDY, Andrea
SHIELDS, Dawn
ROBESON, Amy N

Di BUONO, Nicholas Scott
RESSLER, Ronda J
REPLOGLE, Bredja
WORKOSKY, Jennifer
INTIHAR, Jeremy R
KOISHAL, Michelle
LECHAK, Taryn
LONG, Krista

LEWIS, Lorin
PISKURA, Paul
HAGAN, Thomas P
CRUM, Marcey
APPLEMAN, Jennifer Kay
STOYKOVICH, Eron
WIKE, Nichole
SCOTT, Jesse
BLUMENTRITT, Melissa
VAUGHT, Brian
KOVACH, Steven
BASILE, Patricia
GERITANO, Vincent
HENRY, Michael
DRAHNAK, Emily
KENNEDY, Ginger
MANGES, Benjamin
SWINTOSKY, Michael
RUSHIN, Jason
WARFIELD, Steven
MASTRINE, Leah
NGUYEN, Tam
PINGATORE, Angela
WAGNER, Barbara
KRALL, Marsha
JABLON, lJeffrey
MENTZER, Brittany
CARLSON, Amy
BULL, Jason Allen
MARGUCCIO, Anthony
KEGG, Kristen
ANDERSON, Jeffrey

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

1/7/2007
10/12/2008
2/25/2007
10/14/2007
4/8/2007
2/12/2006
7/8/2007
8/5/2007
3/2/2008
2/8/2009
2/5/2006
11/20/2005
10/23/2005
8/10/2008
8/31/2008
3/25/2007
6/18/2006
3/23/2008
3/4/2007
10/11/2009
2/24/2008
3/1/2009
2/6/2005
9/14/2008
7/23/2006
11/15/2009
10/9/2005
9/2/2007
9/27/2009
11/11/2007
8/30/2009
2/3/2008
10/22/2006
3/19/2006
10/1/2006
5/11/2008
1/16/2005
3/16/2008
9/11/2005
10/21/2007
11/19/2006
1/15/2006
12/17/2006

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
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Spousel

STOUFFER, Travis
STOVER, Jennifer

STOY, William Il
STOYKOVICH, Eron
STOYKOVICH, Heather
STRANZL, Justin
STRAYER, Leah
STRAYER, Ronald
STRAZISAR, Amy
STREETS, Mallory
STRELNIK, Marie
STRIKER, Carla (Buynak)
STRITTMATTER, Jenette
STROBA, Chad A
STRUBA, David
STUDER, Brandon
STUFFT, William

STULL, Dawn

STUPI, Lori
STUTZMAN, Melanie
STYER, Heather
SUKENIK, Jason
SUSKO, Mark Jason
SVENCER, Anna
SWANSIGER, Jennifer
SWANSINGER, Lisa
SWANSON, Donald
SWARTZ, Wendy Elaine

SWARTZENTRUVER, Diane

SWEATT, Apryle
SWEENEY, John
SWINTOSKY, Michael
SWIOKLA, Misty
SWOPE, Craig
SZEWCZYK, Michael
TABLER, Andrew
TALLYEN, Frank
TARPLEY, Matthew
TARQUINO, Phil
TARTONI, Christopher
TATE, Rosanna

TAY, Michele
TAYLOR, Joseph

Spouse2

PIDUTTI, Meredith
JABER, Eron

MOCK, Dana
SPINDA, Marybeth
BORING, Peter
WISNOUSE, Alissa
ROPP, Douglas
MLINAR, Amy

KAYE, Michael
FERGUSON, Jeremy
SHUMAKER, Jason
JOHNSTON, Douglas
NOLL, Joe

HAIRE, Jill A

GILROQY, Claudia
ADAMS, Tabitha
VRANICH, Ashley
SHAMOON, David
CANARY, Christian
RENZI, Robert
YODER, Aaron
CLAAR, Jamie

HAIG, Alison DeCourcy
WEINSTEIN, Barry
VICKROQOY, Marc
DEITMAN, Theodore
McGINNIS, Megan
MAYKET, Keith Xaivier
CIELO, Kevin

DAVIS, Travis
FABINA, Apryl
STEM, Sandra D
HERDMAN, Scott
LaBELLE, Tracy
KAPCSOS, Alicia
GONGLOFF, Rebecca
GULA, Jessie
THOMPSON, Katharine
MOUDY, Michelle
McHUGH, Nicole
LOCHER, Lawrence
GRAHAM, Leroy
SHERIDAN, Allyson

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub

11/16/2008
1/25/2009
5/11/2008
6/18/2006
8/6/2006
12/24/2006
1/18/2009
2/5/2006
7/10/2005
3/1/2009
1/23/2005
7/15/2007
5/13/2007
11/11/2007
3/19/2006
3/8/2009
1/27/2008
9/13/2009
7/10/2005
11/27/2005
11/29/2009
10/2/2005
11/25/2007
12/11/2005
1/13/2008
12/24/2006
12/17/2006
2/25/2007
11/23/2008
9/13/2009
1/16/2005
9/27/2009
3/4/2007
9/25/2005
8/31/2008
10/25/2009
2/22/2009
7/8/2007
2/11/2007
12/24/2006
3/12/2006
2/12/2006
10/23/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel

TEDJESKE, Donna
TEETER, Joseph
TEMPLETON, Sean Robert
TERNDRUP, Seth
TERRIZZI, John
THOMAS, Alan
THOMAS, Amanda
THOMAS, Carrie
THOMAS, Cheryl
THOMAS, Derek
THOMAS, Jerry
THOMAS, John
THOMAS, Joshua
THOMAS, Mark
THOMAS, Matthew
THOMAS, Matthew
THOMAS, Megan
THOMAS, Tina
THOMPSON, Charles
THOMPSON, Katharine
THOMPSON, Michelle
THORPE, Julia Anne
TIFFANY, Jill

TIGHE, Gina

TIGHE, James

TIGHE, Jennifer Lynn
TIMMONS, David
TIMULAK, Justin
TOATH, Jessica Lynn
TOLAR, Cheryl
TOLLISON, Sara Angelle
TOMA, Elizabeth
TOPA, Beata

TORLEY, Jamie Ann
TOTH, Raymond
TOZZINI, Jane
TRASKO, Keith
TREMEL, Bridgette
TREMMEL, Nickolas
TRIGONA, Michael Joseph
TROLL, Isaac
TRUONG, Steven
TUCKER, Amy

Spouse2

LaMONACA, Tony
BLOUGH, Amanda
HOLSOPPLE, Carolyn Rae
LEONARD, Jennifer
VITKO, Dawn

SMITH, Lois

BORLAND, Darrick
NAYLOR, Jude
KRASSNOSKI, Daniel
TIFFANY, Jill

BUYNACK, Michelle
BLOUGH, Marsha
WAGNER, Rebecca
HOMOLA, Jodie
BERRESFORD, Heather
MCcKENZIE, Kathryn
RITTER, Robert

MAGGI, Charles
KEPHART, Roxanne
TARPLEY, Matthew
ULERICH, Rhys
PATRICK, Nathan Tadhg
THOMAS, Derek
DUTKOVICH, Frank
DiIMARIA, Jennifer
HAVENER, Scott C
HOOVER, Rebecca
CORDEN, Kristie

DAILY, Nikolas Jeffrey
LEVENTRY, Barry
REIKING, Matthew Ralph
KELLY, Christopher
SAX, Daniel J

HORNER, Justin Matthew
SAINTZ, Patricia
ADAMS, Cory

DATSKO, Ellen

LONG, Korey

SHULTZ, Amy

BRUMBAUGH, Deeanna Joy

CORBIN, Donna
KIEPERT, Marissa
SHAW, Cory

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub
3/6/2005
6/7/2009
3/4/2007

12/28/2008
1/22/2006
4/26/2009
5/29/2005

3/1/2009
1/2/2005
6/22/2008
3/12/2006
9/4/2005
1/23/2005
9/10/2006

11/27/2005

12/31/2006

11/12/2006
1/23/2005

10/16/2005

7/8/2007
1/27/2008
6/3/2007
6/22/2008

10/16/2005
7/20/2008
9/30/2007

12/10/2006

10/18/2009
11/4/2007

5/1/2005
5/27/2007
12/7/2008

11/25/2007

6/17/2007
6/7/2009
6/5/2005

12/14/2008
1/29/2006

10/30/2005

1/7/2007
4/22/2007
12/21/2008
2/8/2009

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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Spousel
TWARDZIAK, Nichole
ULERICH, Rhys
URBAN, Christina
URSO, Michelle
UTNICKA, Daria
VALENTINE, Joel

Van DEURSEN, Matthew
VANN, Todd

VARGO, David
VARNER, Kathryn
VAUGHN, Gayelynn
VAUGHT, Brian
VEHOVIC, Jennifer
VEHOVIC, Jennifer
VENET, Jodie
VENETSKY, Kristin
VENSLOSKY, Brian
VERBANO, Chad
VERES, Adam
VEROTSKY, Stephen
VEROTSKY, Tessa
VICKROQY, Marc
VILLELLA, Toni
VIRGILIO, Diami
VIRGIN, John

VITKO, Dawn
VOEGHTLY, Eric T
VOITKO, Trace
VOYTKO, Kristy
VRANICH, Ashley
VRANICH, Erik Michael
VUCKOVICH, Michael
WACHS, Jason
WAGNER, Barbara
WAGNER, Rebecca
WAGNER, Stacy
WAGNER, William
WAINWRIGHT, Thomas
WALK, Heather
WALKER, Travis
WALKO, Wayne
WALKO, Wayne
WALKOWSKY, Heather

2005-2009

Spouse2

DIETZ, Jeremy
THOMPSON, Michelle
MATTERN, David
RASCHILLA, Joe
ADAMS, Patrick
SHANNON, Jennifer
HENDERSON, Katie
KEITH, Justine
PAULUKONIS, Kara
WILSON, Michael
KORLEWITZ, D)

ST GEORGE, Elizabeth
DOLNEY, Brian
DOLNEY, Brian
PETERS, Aaron

SETH, Joshua
JOHNSON, Heather
WILLIAMS, Katie
WEIMER, Whitney
CARBONE, Katherine
BARBER, David
SWANSIGER, Jennifer
KUPCHELLA, Shawn
SHUMAKER, Kristina
SCHULTZ, Allison
TERRIZZI, John
NIEHOUSE, Laura M
MORRISON, Lindsey
ELLIS, Gregory
STUFFT, William
HOLLABAUGH, Ellen Risa
COSTANTINO, Angela
BURNHEIMER, Angela
STILE, James
THOMAS, Joshua
CALKIN, Daniel
GAVALCHIK, Michelle
BUSKEY, Penny
BONANNO, Michael
EDWARDS, Melissa
SCHNECK-SANDBERG, Marlene
SCHNECK-SANDBERG, Marlene
HRIVNAK, Mark

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub
5/22/2005
1/27/2008

10/23/2005
10/22/2006
12/10/2006
4/30/2006
8/20/2006
11/26/2006
11/26/2006
11/9/2008
7/8/2007
2/24/2008
4/17/2005
5/1/2005
11/13/2005
8/20/2006
12/31/2006
10/22/2006
3/15/2009
8/21/2005
2/8/2009
1/13/2008
1/8/2006
12/11/2005
10/19/2008
1/22/2006
5/27/2007
10/5/2008
9/27/2009
1/27/2008
7/22/2007
1/29/2006
4/26/2009
10/1/2006
1/23/2005
12/17/2006
3/15/2009
6/26/2005
3/15/2009
11/9/2008
8/27/2006
9/3/2006
6/19/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
G4
ES
E7
E7
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E4
E7
E9
F6
G1l1
E5
E3
E11
E7
E7
E3
ES5
E7
ES
E9
E4
E7
ES
E6
ES5
ES
E3
E7
D5
E4
F9
E9
E7
G10
E7
E4
E7
E4
G7
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Spousel
WALKOWSKY, Heather
WALLACE, Kristofer
WALLER, Jason
WARFIELD, Steven
WARGO, Lindsay
WARGO, Tamara
WASHINGER, Robert
WASYLOVSKI, Jason
WATERHOUSE, Daniel |
WATERS, Andrew
WEAVER, Adam J
WEAVER, Cristie
WEAVER, Sarah
WEAVER, Travis
WEAVER, William
WEBER, Jayne
WEIDLEIN, Kurt
WEIMER, Whitney
WEINSTEIN, Barry
WEISSNER, Pamela
WELCH, Patrick
WELLER, Gary
WELLMAN, Melanie
WENGER, Mariah
WENTZ, Vanessa
WERNER, Angela
WESLAGER, Tracy
WESTOVER, Jodi
WETZEL, Michael
WEYANDT, Stacy
WHARTON, Mark
WHITCOMB, Michael
WHITE, Jennifer
WHITE, Matthew
WHITMYRE, Warren
WHYSONG, Myra
WICKENS, Lawrence
WIKE, Nichole
WILBUR, Michelle
WILCOX, Kristi
WILCOXON, Christy
WILDAUER, Thomas
WILDE, Robert Jr

Spouse2

HRIVNAK, Mark
LAMAR, Candice
LONG, Melissa
STEVENS, Margaret
CARPINELLO, Adam
JEDRZEJEK, Michael
KNIPPLE, Melissa
KIM, Nahmyjin
McKEON, Katelyn
SANDERSON, Doreen
O'SHEA, Andrea Lynn
BARRY, Steven
SENFT, Daniel
RYBA, Karen

KELLY, Jamie

RIVA, James
SCHNEPP, Kellie
VERES, Adam
SVENCER, Anna
HUFFMAN, Lawrence
SCHMALZ, Melissa
WESTOVER, Jodi
JESICK, Matthew
McCREADY, Bryan
PETERSON, Robert
HOOVER, Clete
PETRUSIC, Scott
WELLER, Gary
HURTACK, Shannon
NOVAK, Gregory
COSHUN, Sherry
WHITE, Jennifer
WHITCOMB, Michael
KAUFMAN, Megan
PISCITELLA, Lisa
KRENTZ, Frank
KRUPA, Melissa
SPOCHART, David
SCOTT, lan
SIMPSON, Mark
SMITH, Phillip
KEMP, Heidi
RAGER, Connie Ann

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub

6/26/2005
1/9/2005
8/21/2005
8/30/2009
3/1/2009
9/17/2006
9/10/2006
6/12/2005
4/15/2007
9/18/2005
12/3/2006
11/12/2006
3/27/2005
1/18/2009
7/10/2005
9/25/2005
5/18/2008
3/15/2009
12/11/2005
9/18/2005
10/15/2006
1/29/2006
8/16/2009
9/25/2005
12/24/2006
11/20/2005
11/16/2008
1/29/2006
7/30/2006
1/9/2005
9/18/2005
7/10/2005
7/10/2005
8/27/2006
7/17/2005
8/21/2005
2/6/2005
3/23/2008
5/24/2009
3/2/2008
9/4/2005
2/1/2009
2/4/2007

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
G10
F7
E3
E6
E3
E7
E7
G10
E3
E9
E3
E3
F11
ES5
G5
E7
ES5
E7
E9
E9
E3
E7
E6
E7
E9
E9
E7
E7
E7
F7
E9
G5
G5
E7
G7
E3
F9
ES5
E4
E9
E10
E4
E9
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Spousel

WILFONG, Bryan
WILKINSON, April
WILKS, Danielle
WILLETT, Angela
WILLIAMS, Katie
WILLIAMS, Leeann
WILLIAMS, Leeann
WILLIAMS, Richard
WILLIAMS, Stephanie
WILLIAMSON, Timothy
WILSON, Angela
WILSON, Kimberly
WILSON, Michael
WILSON, Michaeleen
WILSON, TJ
WINGARD, Daran
WINGARD, Kristen
WINGARD, Michelle
WINTERS, Erika Joann
WIRFEL, Karyn
WIRFEL, Kurt
WIRFEL, Therese
WISE, Amber

WISE, Justin

WISE, Justin

WISNER, Sarah
WISNOUSE, Alissa
WOLF, Tina
WOLFHOPE, Curtis Lynn
WOLFHOPE, Joshua
WOLFHOPE, Ryan
WOOD, Joshua
WOODRUFF, Christopher
WORK, Edward
WORKOSKY, Jennifer

WORTHINGTON, Elizabeth
WOYTEK, Jonathan Dennis

WOZNIAK, Lauren
WRIGHT, Aaron W
WYANDT, Marlena
WYANDT, Mary

WYLAND, Michael
WYNERT, Stephen

Spouse2

SESTRICH, Jaime
PITUCH, Stephen
LAZURICK, Jason
ROMANOFF, Benjamin
VERBANO, Chad
GOLISH, Bradley
GOLISH, Bradley
RESSLER, Linda
JONES, Matthew
MAKOSY, Kayt
CLARK, Jonathan
HYLAND, James
VARNER, Kathryn
DAVIS, Marc
RODDY, Stephanie
LANZEL, Bonnie
KALANISH, Justin
MYERS, Marc
ROWE, Jeffrey Allen
FISHER, Bryan
YERTY, Paula
GRIMES, Greg
NICHOLSON, Joel
CZAJKOWSKI, Cheryl
ROSKO, Angela
GORZELSKY, Craig
STRANCZL, Justin
BICKFORD, James
GORDON, Amy Elizabeth
REPLOGLE, Jill
GHEZZI, Amy
GALLO, Rosemarie
CLARK, Jessica
FRASER, Cynthia
SPANGLER, Ryan
PASCARELLA, Brad
GAFFRON, Jennifer Lynn
PEARCE, Kenneth
HILDEBRAND, Nicole A
MONTAGNA, Albert
HIEBERT, Jay
YURASKO, Rebecca
YINGLING, Angela

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA
2005-2009

Date_Pub
10/16/2005
12/25/2005
12/14/2008

1/8/2006
10/22/2006
3/1/2009
3/8/2009
3/20/2005
1/2/2005
10/30/2005
2/5/2006
11/15/2009
11/9/2008
1/18/2009
2/24/2008
3/20/2005
3/23/2008
11/6/2005
2/11/2007
6/26/2005
9/17/2006
2/11/2007
3/16/2008
10/9/2005
3/19/2006
7/23/2006
12/24/2006
1/2/2005
9/16/2007
8/5/2007
9/14/2008
6/22/2008
12/10/2006
7/9/2006
7/8/2007
11/12/2006
3/18/2007
10/5/2008
2/18/2007
3/11/2007
11/20/2005
5/28/2006
10/16/2005

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website

(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)

Page
E9
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ES
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E3
E6

F10
F5
E6
E7
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E4
ES5
E7

F10
ES5
E7
E3

G10
E7
E3
ES5
E9
E7
E7
E9
F5
ES
E7
E6
E4
E3
E7
E7
E3
E9
E6
E9
E9
E9
ES
E9

41



Spousel

WYSOCKI, Bryan
YACKULICH, Sharon
YAHNER, Angela
YANKO, Peter T
YANZETICH, Evonne
YARKOSKY, Emily
YARNICK, Shannan
YATES, R Betsy
YEAGER, Tracy
YERTY, Paula
YEWCIC, William
YINGLING, Angela
YODER, Aaron
YORCHAK, Aaron
YOST, Lauren
YOUNG, Allen
YOUNG, Carrie
YOUNG, Mary
YURASKO, Rebecca
YURASKO, Robert P
ZABALA, Robert
ZAIA, Kimberly
ZAMIAS, Stephen
ZAWALISH, Annamaria
ZAWALISH, John
ZEGLIN, Stephanie
ZEIGLER, Thomas
ZELEK, Faith

ZELLA, Allyson
ZELLAM, Matthew
ZELLIE, Carl
ZHELEZNIAK, Natalia
ZIEGELBAUER, Jessica
ZIEZIULA, Michael
ZIMA, Gina Marie
ZOLBE, Kurt
ZSCHOCHE, Paula
ZUBAK, Brenda
ZUBER, Pamela
ZUCCO, David Brian
ZUIDERHOF, Matthew
ZWICK, Brianne
ZWICK, Kevin

2005-2009

Spouse2

BREHM, Amy
MILLER, Eric
LORENZ, Michael
MASTERVICH, Sharon A
HOMWAY, Edward
HOLSINGER, Philip
LOUDER, Timothy
LONG, Brian
DeBLASE, Tony
WIRFEL, Kurt
KANICH, Kelli
WYNERT, Stephen
STYER, Heather
DAVIS, Minde
SHANK, Randall
MILLER, Ives
GEORGE, Dwayne
RAYMOND, Donald
WYLAND, Michael
BOOTH, Danielle J
SCHROEDER, Tara
SALVIA, James
MICHAELS, Julianna
GRUNZA, Stephen T
LONG, Rebekah
GEORGE, Andrew
HOLSINGER, Suzanne
ELLENBERGER, Robert
PRATER, Steven
LIDDY, Jessica
RIBBLETT, Bonnie
KNAZE, Stephen
SHAULIS, Scott
REINBOLD, Heather
SATKOVICH, Joseph C
D'ETTORRE, Nicole R
MENGES, Jeffrey
SIDOR, Garrett
MULLEN, Dennis
MARTELLA, Kathleen Ann
FURDELLA, Dana
McCURLEY, Jeffrey
O'BOYLE, Colleen

Marriage Index - The Tribune-Democrat, Johnstown, PA

Date_Pub

11/15/2009
1/8/2006
5/27/2007
9/2/2007
4/20/2008
8/28/2005
5/11/2008
12/14/2008
4/6/2008
9/17/2006
5/11/2008
10/16/2005
11/29/2009
3/16/2008
6/15/2008
11/13/2005
8/7/2005
12/21/2008
5/28/2006
11/4/2007
10/9/2005
9/27/2009
3/16/2008
9/9/2007
11/9/2008
3/1/2009
12/10/2006
12/28/2008
10/1/2006
3/27/2005
4/9/2006
12/7/2008
12/18/2005
6/8/2008
6/3/2007
1/14/2007
11/13/2005
1/29/2006
3/8/2009
1/14/2007
4/19/2009
9/14/2008
7/13/2008

Courtesy of Blacklick Township Website
(http://lwww.rootsweb.com/~pacblack)
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E7
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E9
E4
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E5
E7
E6
E3
D5
E6
E3
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